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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 45% 29% 32% 31% 35% 47% 40% 15% 38% 28%
Off on the wrong track 52% 45% 58% 48% 52% 55% 50% 51% 65% 41% 62%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 19% 17% 10% 3% 9% 20% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 12% 32% 73% 35% 41% 34% 38% 32% 42% 31%
Off on the wrong track 52% 80% 52% 20% 53% 51% 54% 54% 56% 46% 58%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 7% 13% 8% 12% 9% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 39% 6% 76% 15% 28% 69% 21%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 87% 19% 78% 61% 23% 49%
Not sure 11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 8% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2A. G20 governments — Argentina
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 31% 32% 29% 21% 23% 33% 41% 33% 17% 28% 26%
Unfriendly 11% 13% 8% 6% 6% 11% 17% 11% 7% 5% 19%
No Opinion 59% 55% 63% 73% 71% 56% 43% 56% 76% 67% 55%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 31% 31% 29% 32% 27% 33% 38% 32% 25% 32% 34%
Unfriendly 11% 8% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 10%
No Opinion 59% 60% 61% 54% 61% 56% 52% 55% 63% 59% 56%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 31% 36% 36% 40% 33% 29% 37% 14%
Unfriendly 11% 12% 9% 16% 9% 13% 14% 2%
No Opinion 59% 52% 55% 44% 58% 58% 49% 84%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2B. G20 governments — Australia
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 64% 71% 58% 40% 55% 71% 81% 71% 33% 40% 69%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
No Opinion 33% 27% 39% 59% 45% 26% 16% 26% 63% 57% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 64% 61% 60% 75% 58% 72% 74% 62% 67% 61% 69%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
No Opinion 33% 36% 37% 24% 39% 27% 24% 37% 30% 37% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 64% 72% 65% 83% 65% 61% 80% 35%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
No Opinion 33% 26% 32% 16% 33% 36% 19% 63%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2C. G20 governments — Brazil
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 35% 40% 30% 21% 27% 40% 44% 39% 21% 25% 23%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 10% 7% 6% 3% 9%
No Opinion 59% 53% 63% 75% 70% 52% 46% 54% 74% 72% 68%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 35% 32% 30% 45% 31% 40% 44% 34% 30% 35% 41%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8%
No Opinion 59% 60% 62% 51% 61% 55% 47% 59% 65% 58% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 35% 41% 36% 49% 36% 30% 46% 15%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5%
No Opinion 59% 52% 56% 45% 58% 60% 49% 80%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2D. G20 governments — Canada
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 72% 77% 68% 61% 67% 74% 83% 77% 49% 55% 77%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5%
No Opinion 22% 18% 26% 36% 30% 19% 10% 17% 46% 41% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 72% 70% 70% 78% 65% 79% 78% 74% 74% 69% 75%
Unfriendly 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8%
No Opinion 22% 24% 25% 16% 29% 16% 15% 22% 20% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 72% 77% 73% 81% 77% 71% 81% 46%
Unfriendly 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3%
No Opinion 22% 16% 20% 1% 17% 23% 13% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2E. G20 governments — China
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 21% 17% 25% 21% 16% 22% 24% 21% 21% 13% 27%
Unfriendly 41% 48% 34% 26% 36% 45% 49% 44% 26% 29% 43%
No Opinion 38% 35% 41% 54% 48% 33% 27% 34% 53% 57% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 21% 19% 21% 23% 23% 21% 14% 16% 18% 23% 25%
Unfriendly 41% 43% 38% 43% 36% 43% 57% 44% 40% 39% 40%
No Opinion 38% 39% 41% 34% 41% 36% 29% 40% 41% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 21% 21% 19% 23% 21% 17% 24% 21%
Unfriendly 41% 47% 44% 50% 44% 41% 48% 18%
No Opinion 38% 32% 37% 27% 35% 42% 28% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2F. G20 governments — France
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 61% 65% 57% 43% 59% 62% 74% 65% 44% 51% 52%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 3% 4% 11% 9% 7% 6% 3% 17%
No Opinion 32% 28% 36% 54% 38% 27% 18% 27% 50% 46% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 61% 64% 57% 63% 57% 66% 65% 64% 61% 56% 66%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8%
No Opinion 32% 29% 36% 29% 38% 23% 26% 31% 29% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 61% 65% 67% 67% 69% 61% 63% 39%
Unfriendly 7% 9% 8% 12% 5% 8% 11% 1%
No Opinion 32% 25% 26% 21% 26% 31% 25% 60%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2G. G20 governments — Germany
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 55% 63% 49% 36% 49% 58% 71% 61% 30% 40% 50%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 12%
No Opinion 37% 30% 43% 57% 46% 32% 20% 31% 64% 53% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 55% 58% 49% 63% 49% 63% 66% 60% 53% 52% 60%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7%
No Opinion 37% 34% 41% 32% 44% 30% 24% 34% 37% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 55% 62% 61% 66% 62% 54% 62% 30%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 8% 4%
No Opinion 37% 29% 31% 24% 31% 36% 30% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2H. G20 governments — India
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 39% 46% 32% 20% 26% 46% 54% 44% 21% 22% 43%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5%
No Opinion 56% 49% 62% 75% 70% 49% 39% 51% 72% 74% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 39% 37% 36% 47% 36% 41% 51% 40% 37% 37% 44%
Unfriendly 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8%
No Opinion 56% 57% 60% 48% 58% 51% 45% 55% 59% 58% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 39% 48% 45% 55% 42% 35% 52% 11%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5%
No Opinion 56% 47% 50% 41% 54% 57% 44% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2l. G20 governments — Indonesia
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 24% 28% 20% 13% 18% 27% 32% 27% 1% 15% 24%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 7% 6% 4% 9% 13% 9% 7% 6% 8%
No Opinion 68% 62% 73% 81% 79% 64% 55% 64% 82% 79% 68%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 24% 23% 21% 29% 23% 26% 29% 26% 20% 22% 30%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9%
No Opinion 68% 70% 69% 62% 69% 65% 61% 65% 73% 69% 60%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 24% 28% 27% 32% 27% 21% 30% 8%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 10% 12% 3%
No Opinion 68% 62% 66% 55% 67% 69% 58% 89%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2J. G20 governments — ltaly
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 57% 62% 52% 36% 49% 63% 70% 62% 38% 40% 55%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3%
No Opinion 40% 36% 45% 62% 49% 35% 24% 35% 58% 58% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 57% 54% 53% 66% 50% 65% 67% 62% 53% 56% 59%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
No Opinion 40% 42% 44% 33% 47% 32% 30% 35% 45% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Friendly 57% 64% 60% 71% 59% 53% 69% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1%
No Opinion 40% 33% 37% 26% 39% 41% 28% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2K. G20 governments — Japan
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 61% 73% 50% 42% 48% 67% 76% 66% 36% 43% 63%
Unfriendly 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4%
No Opinion 34% 24% 43% 53% 47% 27% 18% 29% 55% 50% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 61% 55% 59% 71% 55% 66% 73% 56% 58% 60% 70%
Unfriendly 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4%
No Opinion 34% 37% 37% 26% 38% 29% 24% 39% 35% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 61% 68% 63% 78% 62% 54% 75% 38%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4%
No Opinion 34% 27% 32% 19% 33% 37% 21% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2L. G20 governments — Mexico
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 44% 52% 36% 27% 33% 49% 58% 47% 23% 38% 46%
Unfriendly 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 18% 17% 20% 15% 16% 17%
No Opinion 38% 30% 45% 53% 47% 33% 25% 33% 63% 46% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 44% 42% 40% 52% 38% 52% 52% 46% 36% 46% 46%
Unfriendly 19% 21% 20% 14% 19% 16% 20% 23% 17% 17% 20%
No Opinion 38% 37% 41% 33% 43% 33% 28% 31% 47% 37% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 44% 51% 49% 59% 46% 39% 57% 18%
Unfriendly 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 22% 17% 14%
No Opinion 38% 30% 32% 22% 34% 39% 26% 68%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2M. G20 governments — Russia
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 12% 20%
Unfriendly 52% 58% 46% 33% 43% 57% 64% 55% 37% 39% 54%
No Opinion 32% 26% 38% 48% 41% 25% 23% 28% 48% 49% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 16% 15% 17% 17% 18% 16% 9% 16% 15% 15% 19%
Unfriendly 52% 55% 48% 53% 46% 56% 67% 50% 51% 52% 53%
No Opinion 32% 30% 35% 30% 36% 28% 23% 34% 34% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17% 14%
Unfriendly 52% 58% 58% 62% 54% 54% 56% 31%
No Opinion 32% 26% 26% 21% 28% 31% 26% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2N. G20 governments — Saudi Arabia
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 33% 41% 26% 14% 21% 38% 50% 38% 21% 16% 29%
Unfriendly 23% 21% 25% 24% 25% 23% 21% 24% 18% 20% 28%
No Opinion 44% 38% 49% 62% 54% 39% 29% 38% 61% 65% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 33% 29% 31% 41% 27% 39% 42% 35% 32% 32% 35%
Unfriendly 23% 27% 22% 22% 24% 25% 25% 25% 19% 23% 25%
No Opinion 44% 44% 47% 37% 49% 37% 33% 39% 49% 45% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 33% 41% 37% 51% 34% 31% 45% 9%
Unfriendly 23% 24% 25% 21% 26% 24% 21% 21%
No Opinion 44% 35% 39% 28% 40% 45% 34% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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20. G20 governments — South Africa
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 33% 36% 29% 21% 24% 36% 44% 36% 25% 20% 28%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 7% 5% 4% 9% 12% 9% 6% 6% 11%
No Opinion 59% 54% 64% 74% 72% 55% 44% 56% 70% 74% 60%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 33% 33% 29% 38% 32% 32% 44% 36% 26% 32% 39%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 8% 8%
No Opinion 59% 59% 63% 54% 59% 61% 49% 53% 67% 61% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 33% 39% 41% 41% 37% 31% 38% 16%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 6% 10% 4% 11% 10% 5%
No Opinion 59% 52% 53% 49% 58% 59% 52% 79%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2P. G20 governments — South Korea
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 56% 69% 44% 41% 42% 62% 72% 62% 30% 41% 64%
Unfriendly 10% 5% 15% 13% 1% 10% 8% 9% 16% 13% 10%
No Opinion 33% 25% 41% 45% 47% 28% 20% 29% 55% 46% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 56% 50% 55% 66% 49% 64% 68% 58% 50% 56% 63%
Unfriendly 10% 14% 10% 6% 12% 10% 6% 9% 16% 9% 8%
No Opinion 33% 35% 35% 28% 38% 26% 27% 33% 34% 35% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 56% 63% 57% 73% 56% 53% 71% 30%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 11% 7% 14% 14% 6% 8%
No Opinion 33% 27% 31% 21% 31% 33% 23% 61%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2Q. G20 governments — Turkey
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 21% 23% 19% 13% 16% 26% 26% 24% 10% 14% 18%
Unfriendly 22% 25% 19% 13% 17% 22% 34% 25% 13% 14% 24%
No Opinion 56% 51% 61% 74% 67% 52% 40% 51% 78% 72% 57%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 21% 22% 17% 27% 21% 23% 20% 20% 15% 22% 28%
Unfriendly 22% 20% 22% 25% 21% 23% 30% 24% 24% 21% 21%
No Opinion 56% 58% 61% 48% 58% 54% 50% 56% 61% 57% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Friendly 21% 24% 24% 27% 23% 19% 28% 7%
Unfriendly 22% 27% 24% 33% 22% 22% 29% 8%
No Opinion 56% 49% 53% 40% 55% 59% 43% 84%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2R. G20 governments — United Kingdom
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 70% 77% 64% 56% 63% 76% 79% 76% 47% 48% 74%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
No Opinion 26% 21% 31% 42% 35% 20% 16% 20% 49% 49% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 70% 71% 66% 77% 64% 78% 79% 73% 67% 69% 73%
Unfriendly 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
No Opinion 26% 24% 31% 21% 33% 19% 17% 24% 29% 28% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 70% 77% 75% 83% 75% 69% 80% 42%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 0%
No Opinion 26% 19% 21% 12% 22% 26% 17% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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2S. G20 governments — European Union
Which of the following governments are [friendly/unfriendly] with the U.S.? Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Friendly 43% 49% 38% 37% 40% 47% 44% 48% 27% 25% 40%
Unfriendly 11% 12% 9% 4% 7% 11% 18% 1% 7% 8% 18%
No Opinion 47% 39% 54% 60% 53% 42% 38% 41% 66% 68% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Friendly 43% 47% 40% 43% 35% 50% 57% 47% 40% 38% 50%
Unfriendly 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12%
No Opinion 47% 44% 49% 44% 56% 38% 32% 41% 48% 53% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Friendly 43% 48% 53% 45% 55% 43% 42% 22%
Unfriendly 11% 13% 8% 18% 6% 1% 17% 4%
No Opinion 47% 40% 39% 36% 38% 47% 41% 74%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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3. Current U.S. respect
Compared with the past, would you say the U.S. is more respected or less respected by other countries these days?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More respected now than

in the past 22% 26% 17% 12% 15% 24% 31% 24% 9% 16% 26%
About the same now as

the past 16% 18% 14% 21% 15% 15% 15% 15% 19% 26% 7%
Less respected now than

in the past 53% 47% 58% 49% 56% 54% 51% 54% 52% 41% 56%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 18% 14% 8% 3% 7% 20% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (657) (842) (263) (409) (515) (312) (1,096) (162) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

More respected now than

in the past 22% 3% 18% 49% 19% 29% 21% 18% 20% 24% 22%
About the same now as

the past 16% 11% 17% 20% 17% 14% 15% 17% 16% 17% 12%
Less respected now than

in the past 53% 81% 51% 23% 53% 52% 55% 58% 55% 46% 57%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 8% 11% 5% 9% 7% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (534) (589) (376) (706) (420) (218) (266) (345) (549) (339)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More respected now than

in the past 22% 26% 2% 55% 3% 12% 52% 5%
About the same now as

the past 16% 14% 6% 21% 12% 18% 18% 16%
Less respected now than

in the past 53% 55% 89% 19% 82% 61% 26% 42%
Not sure 10% 5% 3% 5% 3% 9% 4% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,285) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (141)
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4. Future U.S. Respected
In 2020, do you think the U.S. will be more respected or less respected in the world than it is today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More respected in the

future than tOday 24% 26% 22% 16% 17% 26% 32% 26% 15% 15% 23%
About the same in the

future as today 26% 28% 23% 30% 23% 25% 25% 24% 23% 34% 33%
Less respected in the

future than today 30% 28% 32% 28% 33% 31% 28% 31% 32% 24% 26%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 26% 26% 18% 15% 18% 30% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (654) (837) (262) (405) (515) (309) (1,091) (163) (157) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

More respected in the

future than today 24% 10% 20% 45% 22% 28% 23% 26% 21% 25% 23%
About the same in the

future as today 26% 20% 25% 33% 26% 25% 22% 25% 27% 25% 25%
Less respected in the

future than today 30% 49% 29% 11% 29% 34% 38% 28% 34% 27% 35%
Not sure 20% 21% 26% 11% 23% 13% 17% 21% 18% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (533) (583) (375) (704) (414) (218) (267) (342) (547) (335)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More respected in the

future than today 24% 29% 8% 55% 11% 16% 46% 13%
About the same in the

future as today 26% 23% 14% 28% 20% 27% 33% 17%
Less respected in the

future than today 30% 33% 59% 8% 52% 38% 10% 19%
Not sure 20% 15% 19% 8% 17% 19% 11% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,280) (527) (463) (453) (440) (456) (142)
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5. Human Rights Concerns
Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view about using human rights as a tool in American foreign policy?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

18-29

30-44 45-64

65+

White

Black Hispanic Other

Human rights abuses
should be a principal
concern in our dealings
with countries where
they occur.

Human rights abuses,
while important as a
policy consideration,
should be secondary to
economic and security
issues in our dealings
with countries where
they occur.

Human rights abuses
should not be much of
a concern in our
dealings with countries
where they occur.

Not sure

48%

32%

4%
17%

45% 50%

37% 28%

4% 3%
14% 19%

43%

27%

4%
26%

44% 52%

25% 34%

6% 2%
25% 12%

48%

39%

3%
10%

50%

33%

3%
14%

48% 35% 34%

21% 27% 46%

4% 8% 5%
27% 30% 16%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,495)

100% 100%
(658) (837)

100%
(262)

100% 100%
(406) (516)

100%
(311)

100%
(1,093)

100% 100% 101%
(162) (158) (82)
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You

Party ID

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind

Rep

< $50K $50-100K $100K+

Northeast Midwest South

West

Human rights abuses

should be a principal

concern in our dealings

with countries where

they occur. 48% 68% 42%
Human rights abuses,

while important as a

policy consideration,

should be secondary to

economic and security

issues in our dealings

with countries where

they occur. 32% 19% 30%
Human rights abuses

should not be much of

a concern in our

dealings with countries

where they occur. 4% 2% 4%

Not sure 17% 12% 24%

33%

52%

5%
10%

49% 44% 53%

29% 39% 37%

3% 5% 3%
19% 13% 8%

50% 47% 44%

31% 33% 32%

4% 2% 4%
14% 18% 20%

52%

32%

4%
12%

Totals 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (534) (587)

100%
(374)

100% 101% 101%
(703) (419) (218)

99% 100% 100%
(265) (345) (548)

100%
(337)

Registered voters

Total Registered

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Clinton Trump Liberal

Moderate Conservative

Not sure

Human rights abuses
should be a principal
concern in our dealings
with countries where
they occur. 48% 53%

76% 31% 74%

49% 33%

29%

continued on the next page ...
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You

Registered voters

Total Registered

continued from previous page

2016 Vote

Clinton

Trump

Ideology (3 category)

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Not sure

Human rights abuses,
while important as a
policy consideration,
should be secondary to
economic and security
issues in our dealings
with countries where
they occur. 32% 35%

Human rights abuses
should not be much of
a concern in our
dealings with countries
where they occur. 4% 3%

Not sure 17% 8%

15%

1%
8%

57%

5%
7%

19%

2%
5%

31%

3%
18%

52%

6%
9%

15%

2%
54%

Totals 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,282)

100%
(530)

100%
(465)

100%
(457)

101%
(441)

100%
(456)

100%
(141)
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6. U.S. support for dictatorships
In its relations toward foreign countries, is it better for the U.S. government to...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support a

non-democratic

government that is a

steady ally of the U.S. 32% 33% 30% 28% 25% 32% 39% 34% 20% 18% 47%
Support a democratically

elected government

regardless of its

attitude toward the U.S. 30% 33% 27% 33% 32% 26% 31% 29% 30% 39% 27%
Not sure 38% 34% 43% 39% 43% 41% 30% 37% 50% 43% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (657) (839) (262) (408) (514) (312) (1,094) (162) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support a

non-democratic

government that is a

steady ally of the U.S. 32% 20% 31% 47% 31% 35% 30% 30% 30% 32% 35%
Support a democratically

elected government

regardless of its

attitude toward the U.S. 30% 44% 26% 20% 27% 33% 35% 33% 30% 28% 29%
Not sure 38% 36% 44% 33% 42% 32% 35% 38% 40% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (535) (587) (374) (705) (419) (217) (267) (344) (547) (338)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support a

non-democratic

government that is a

steady ally of the U.S. 32% 33% 18% 51% 21% 26% 51% 21%
Support a democratically

elected government

regardless of its

attitude toward the U.S. 30% 35% 51% 20% 47% 34% 20% 10%
Not sure 38% 32% 31% 29% 32% 39% 29% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,283) (530) (465) (457) (441) (457) (141)
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7. Handling Saudi Arabia
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Saudi Arabia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 20% 10% 8% 9% 16% 21% 16% 7% 11% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 17% 13% 19% 27% 21% 8% 15% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 22%
Strongly disapprove 33% 30% 36% 25% 35% 35% 34% 32% 48% 30% 25%
No opinion 20% 17% 22% 34% 29% 16% 5% 17% 25% 32% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (658) (839) (263) (407) (515) (312) (1,095) (162) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 3% 12% 32% 14% 19% 12% 15% 12% 16% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 4% 18% 39% 17% 23% 19% 17% 18% 22% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 11% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 65% 28% 4% 30% 33% 39% 36% 34% 28% 37%
No opinion 20% 13% 27% 15% 24% 12% 14% 18% 22% 21% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (532) (589) (376) (704) (420) (218) (266) (345) (548) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 17% 1% 38% 2% 9% 33% 7%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 2% 40% 8% 17% 35% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 9% 14% 19% 12% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 38% 77% 4% 67% 38% 6% 18%
No opinion 20% 11% 7% 9% 8% 17% 14% 58%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,283) (529) (466) (457) (442) (458) (140)
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8. Saudi weapons sales
Do you support or oppose the U.S. policy of selling weapons and other military equipment to Saudi Arabia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 21% 32% 10% 14% 16% 21% 30% 22% 13% 19% 17%
Oppose 54% 45% 62% 50% 52% 59% 50% 55% 51% 46% 60%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 35% 32% 20% 20% 23% 37% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 21% 5% 19% 41% 16% 28% 28% 20% 16% 23% 23%
Oppose 54% 77% 52% 31% 58% 50% 48% 57% 59% 49% 54%
Not sure 25% 18% 29% 28% 26% 23% 24% 23% 26% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support 21% 23% 4% 46% 7% 15% 42% 10%
Oppose 54% 56% 81% 30% 81% 62% 31% 38%
Not sure 25% 21% 14% 24% 12% 23% 26% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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9. Saudi intervention in Yemen
Do you support or oppose the U.S. policy of providing military equipment and logistical assistance to Saudi Arabia’s intervention in the civil war in Yemen?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 18% 24% 12% 15% 15% 17% 24% 20% 7% 20% 13%
Oppose 48% 45% 51% 44% 46% 53% 46% 48% 52% 51% 45%
Not sure 34% 30% 37% 41% 39% 29% 30% 33% 41% 28% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (657) (839) (262) (408) (514) (312) (1,094) (163) (157) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 18% 6% 15% 36% 15% 22% 22% 15% 16% 18% 24%
Oppose 48% 69% 46% 28% 50% 47% 48% 54% 53% 43% 48%
Not sure 34% 25% 39% 36% 35% 31% 29% 31% 32% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (533) (587) (376) (704) (419) (218) (266) (344) (547) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 18% 21% 4% 39% 7% 14% 37% 2%
Oppose 48% 51% 75% 27% 72% 56% 27% 35%
Not sure 34% 29% 21% 34% 21% 30% 35% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,285) (530) (466) (456) (442) (458) (140)
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10. Heard about Khashoggi
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the murder of Jamal Khashoggi in the Saudi consulate in Istanbul, Turkey?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 43% 48% 38% 18% 35% 46% 63% 47% 34% 27% 34%
Heard a little 36% 37% 34% 43% 34% 38% 29% 35% 36% 48% 32%
Heard nothing at alll 21% 14% 28% 39% 31% 16% 8% 19% 30% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (654) (836) (259) (408) (515) (308) (1,091) (159) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 43% 53% 35% 44% 35% 52% 63% 40% 41% 42% 50%
Heard a little 36% 33% 35% 40% 37% 33% 27% 38% 34% 36% 36%
Heard nothing at all 21% 14% 29% 17% 28% 15% 9% 23% 25% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (534) (583) (373) (699) (420) (217) (266) (342) (545) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Heard a lot 43% 55% 65% 52% 56% 40% 47% 15%
Heard a little 36% 33% 24% 36% 33% 41% 37% 30%
Heard nothing at all 21% 13% 11% 11% 11% 19% 17% 55%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,279) (528) (461) (456) (441) (454) (139)
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11. Saudi government responsible
Do you think the government of Saudi Arabia is or is not directly responsible for the murder of Jamal Khashoggi?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Is responsible 61% 64% 59% 43% 52% 69% 72% 64% 55% 47% 61%
Is not responsible 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 4%
Not sure 34% 32% 36% 51% 43% 28% 23% 32% 41% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (656) (837) (263) (406) (513) (311) (1,092) (160) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Is responsible 61% 77% 54% 55% 57% 66% 75% 66% 59% 58% 67%
Is not responsible 5% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 34% 21% 41% 38% 38% 30% 21% 29% 38% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (532) (587) (374) (703) (418) (217) (265) (343) (546) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Is responsible 61% 69% 84% 61% 83% 60% 57% 30%
Is not responsible 5% 4% 1% 7% 2% 6% 7% 2%
Not sure 34% 27% 14% 32% 14% 34% 36% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,281) (528) (466) (456) (440) (456) (141)
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12. Impose sanctions on Saudi Arabia
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not impose some kind of sanction against the Saudi government?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should sanction the
Saudi government 47% 48% 46% 38% 42% 50% 53% 47% 49% 45% 38%
Should not sanction the
Saudi government 19% 23% 15% 18% 15% 18% 25% 20% 11% 19% 24%
Not sure 34% 29% 39% 44% 43% 32% 22% 33% 39% 36% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (653) (839) (261) (408) (512) (311) (1,090) (163) (157) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should sanction the
Saudi government 47% 70% 39% 31% 44% 49% 57% 49% 46% 42% 54%
Should not sanction the
Saudi government 19% 8% 19% 31% 16% 24% 17% 16% 16% 21% 20%
Not sure 34% 22% % 38% 40% 27% 26% 34% 37% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (534) (584) (374) (704) (416) (218) (264) (343) (547) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should sanction the
Saudi government 47% 54% 79% 34% 76% 52% 29% 22%
Should not sanction the
Saudi government 19% 20% 5% 36% 9% 15% 37% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters

continued from previous page

Total Registered
Not sure 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,280)

Ideology (3 category)
Moderate Conservative
33% 34%
100% 100%
(439) (457)
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13. Approve of handling Khashoggi incident
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the murder of Jamal Khashoggi in the Saudi consulate in Istanbul, Turkey?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 16% 8% 8% 9% 12% 17% 13% 4% 8% 10%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 10% 10% 16% 19% 16% 4% 12% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 33% 27% 33% 32% 35% 31% 45% 31% 17%
No opinion 29% 24% 33% 42% 38% 26% 16% 28% 34% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (656) (842) (262) (409) (516) (311) (1,094) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 12% 2% 9% 27% 10% 15% 13% 11% 11% 12% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 12% 30% 12% 18% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 17% 9% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 62% 28% 4% 29% 34% 41% 35% 33% 28% 35%
No opinion 29% 19% 39% 26% 35% 21% 18% 26% 33% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (535) (587) (376) (707) (419) (218) (267) (344) (548) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 12% 15% 1% 31% 5% 6% 25% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 2% 33% 4% 12% 31% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 9% 10% 12% 15% 11% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 76% 5% 68% 38% 7% 8%
No opinion 29% 19% 12% 20% 12% 29% 27% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,285) (530) (466) (457) (441) (458) (142)
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14. Approval of Trump’s handling of Russia
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 22% 13% 10% 1% 20% 25% 20% 1% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 14% 16% 14% 16% 22% 19% 5% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 15% 10% 1% 10% 10% 22% 1% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 30% 38% 26% 37% 36% 34% 33% 46% 29% 27%
No opinion 20% 17% 23% 33% 28% 17% 8% 18% 26% 26% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (658) (837) (261) (406) (516) (312) (1,091) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 2% 16% 39% 16% 21% 18% 18% 16% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 16% 35% 14% 23% 18% 18% 16% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 69% 27% 4% 33% 34% 38% 35% 33% 30% 40%
No opinion 20% 14% 28% 15% 25% 11% 14% 17% 26% 21% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (535) (587) (373) (704) (419) (217) (266) (343) (549) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 22% 2% 46% 2% 8% 43% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 2% 35% 7% 19% 31% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 9% 7% 8% 18% 8% 12%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 80% 3% 74% 37% 5% 17%
No opinion 20% 10% 7% 8% 9% 18% 13% 60%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,283) (530) (465) (454) (441) (458) (142)
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15. Concern about Russian influence
How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump campaign and Russia?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 33% 29% 37% 26% 32% 35% 36% 33% 41% 30% 27%
Somewhat concerned 15% 14% 16% 24% 16% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 17%
Not very concerned 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 11%
Not concerned at all 26% 33% 19% 11% 16% 32% 36% 29% 8% 17% 33%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 27% 23% 8% 6% 11% 25% 23% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (658) (838) (262) (408) (515) (311) (1,093) (163) (159) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very concerned 33% 66% 27% 6% 31% 36% 38% 39% 32% 28% 37%
Somewhat concerned 15% 18% 15% 12% 17% 12% 10% 15% 18% 15% 12%
Not very concerned 12% 5% 12% 21% 12% 13% 15% 10% 8% 14% 15%
Not concerned at all 26% 3% 25% 53% 23% 31% 27% 22% 24% 28% 27%
Not sure 14% 8% 22% 9% 17% 8% 11% 14% 17% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (534) (588) (374) (705) (419) (217) (266) (344) (548) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very concerned 33% 39% 75% 8% 67% 40% 7% 15%
Somewhat concerned 15% 13% 15% 8% 17% 21% 9% 12%
Not very concerned 12% 11% 5% 17% 7% 11% 18% 9%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not concerned at all 26% 30% 1% 63% 3% 16% 58% 15%
Not sure 14% 6% 4% 4% 6% 12% 8% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,284) (529) (465) (457) (439) (458) (142)
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16. Russia interfered in 2016
Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 50% 55% 39% 50% 58% 57% 53% 61% 45% 46%
No 30% 34% 27% 32% 27% 29% 34% 32% 12% 33% 34%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 29% 23% 13% 9% 15% 27% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (657) (839) (262) (407) (516) (311) (1,094) (163) (158) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 53% 82% 45% 31% 49% 58% 57% 53% 52% 49% 58%
No 30% 8% 31% 56% 31% 27% 30% 28% 31% 31% 29%
Not sure 17% 1% 24% 13% 20% 15% 13% 19% 16% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (535) (586) (375) (704) (419) (218) (267) (344) (548) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 53% 58% 91% 30% 82% 58% 33% 31%
No 30% 31% 3% 59% 10% 24% 55% 24%
Not sure 17% 11% 6% 11% 8% 18% 12% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,285) (530) (465) (456) (440) (459) (141)
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17. Matter if other countries interfere
How much does it matter to you if a foreign country interferes in U.S. elections?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 65% 64% 67% 54% 61% 68% 74% 68% 66% 53% 51%
Some 25% 27% 22% 35% 24% 22% 21% 23% 24% 32% 30%
Doesn’t matter at all 10% 9% 11% 11% 15% 9% 5% 9% 9% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (653) (837) (260) (409) (513) (308) (1,092) (159) (157) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 65% 85% 60% 52% 61% 68% 67% 73% 64% 63% 65%
Some 25% 12% 28% 34% 28% 23% 20% 16% 29% 26% 26%
Doesn’t matter at all 10% 3% 12% 14% 1% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (532) (584) (374) (702) (418) (216) (266) (344) (541) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 65% 69% 91% 53% 83% 71% 52% 53%
Some 25% 22% 8% 32% 14% 23% 35% 24%
Doesn’t matter at all 10% 8% 2% 14% 3% 7% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,279) (528) (463) (456) (437) (458) (139)
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18A. Favorability of Trump advisors — Michael Cohen
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ve ry favorable 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 1% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 1% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 21% 14% 20% 27% 28% 26% 18% 17% 14%
Ve ry unfavorable 31% 34% 29% 19% 27% 33% 41% 33% 23% 25% 36%
Don’t know 32% 26% 38% 50% 38% 29% 18% 30% 42% 37% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (653) (839) (260) (406) (516) (310) (1,093) (162) (157) (80)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 15% 8% 8% 1% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 20% 26% 19% 32% 24% 23% 20% 23% 28%
Very unfavorable 31% 33% 29% 33% 26% 35% 42% 35% 31% 30% 30%
Don’t know 32% 23% 41% 29% 41% 20% 21% 25% 36% 35% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (531) (587) (374) (704) (418) (216) (265) (341) (548) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 15% 6% 15% 11% 8% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 30% 24% 26% 26% 25% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 31% 38% 38% 43% 38% 30% 37% 8%
Don’t know 32% 22% 14% 24% 17% 30% 27% 76%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,280) (527) (464) (453) (441) (458) (140)
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18B. Favorability of Trump advisors — Paul Manafort
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 7% 13% 9% 8% 1% 10% 6% 18% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 13% 16% 22% 24% 21% 14% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 32% 33% 16% 29% 33% 45% 34% 34% 22% 31%
Don’t know 35% 29% 41% 53% 41% 34% 17% 33% 41% 38% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (653) (835) (260) (405) (513) (310) (1,087) (162) (158) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 5% 8% 19% 11% 13% 8% 11% 7% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 14% 18% 28% 16% 24% 20% 18% 21% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 32% 54% 26% 18% 27% 37% 47% 36% 29% 30% 37%
Don’t know 35% 25% 44% 31% 43% 24% 22% 28% 38% 39% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (529) (585) (374) (699) (417) (217) (264) (340) (545) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 3% 16% 5% 8% 18% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 12% 32% 13% 22% 29% 6%

continued on the next page ...

54



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 41% 67% 21% 59% 32% 19% 12%
Don’t know 35% 25% 15% 27% 19% 34% 31% 76%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,274) (524) (463) (453) (437) (458) (140)
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18C. Favorability of Trump advisors — Robert Mueller
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 26% 22% 14% 21% 26% 32% 25% 30% 19% 10%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 10% 13% 16% 10% 8% 9% 15% 18% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 19% 11% 14% 11% 13% 8% 18% 27%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 19% 7% 15% 28% 36% 26% 10% 14% 24%
Don’t know 28% 21% 35% 48% 37% 23% 13% 26% 37% 31% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (654) (837) (261) (405) (515) (310) (1,094) (162) (154) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 24% 51% 17% 5% 22% 27% 32% 30% 21% 20% 30%
Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 10% 7% 11% 1% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 8% 13% 21% 12% 18% 13% 16% 14% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 23% 8% 21% 45% 21% 27% 23% 21% 20% 27% 23%
Don’t know 28% 19% 38% 22% 35% 17% 18% 24% 33% 30% 22%
Totals 99% 102% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (530) (585) (376) (704) (415) (217) (264) (343) (547) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 24% 30% 63% 5% 51% 30% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 15% 6% 14% 14% 9% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 6% 16% 11% 16% 16% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 23% 29% 6% 56% 8% 16% 50% 7%
Don’t know 28% 17% 10% 16% 17% 25% 20% 73%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,278) (525) (465) (454) (439) (458) (140)
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18D. Favorability of Trump advisors — James Comey
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 1% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 16% 20% 21% 17% 21% 18% 28% 25% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 13% 15% 16% 14% 15% 8% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 24% 10% 17% 31% 42% 30% 11% 17% 31%
Don’t know 30% 23% 37% 51% 39% 26% 13% 28% 43% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (656) (838) (261) (408) (516) (309) (1,092) (163) (158) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 9% 16% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 5% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 32% 17% 9% 17% 21% 26% 22% 14% 20% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 15% 13% 20% 14% 13% 16% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 27% 12% 26% 47% 24% 30% 32% 28% 26% 28% 26%
Don’t know 30% 23% 39% 25% 37% 19% 20% 26% 36% 33% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (532) (588) (374) (705) (417) (217) (265) (342) (548) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 10% 21% 2% 15% 11% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 37% 6% 34% 26% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 17% 14% 19% 14% 15% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 27% 34% 12% 61% 12% 21% 53% 8%
Don’t know 30% 19% 13% 17% 19% 28% 22% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,280) (528) (464) (455) (440) (458) (141)
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19. Approve of special counsel

You

Do you approve or disapprove of the Department of Justice appointing a special counsel to oversee the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016

election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 33% 34% 33% 29% 33% 34% 37% 34% 36% 32% 25%
Approve somewhat 19% 19% 19% 24% 20% 18% 15% 19% 19% 21% 20%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 6% 10% 16%
Disapprove strongly 18% 21% 16% 7% 9% 23% 28% 20% 7% 13% 23%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 29% 25% 16% 8% 16% 31% 23% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (656) (839) (262) (409) (513) (311) (1,092) (163) (159) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 33% 64% 26% 10% 30% 35% 42% 37% 32% 29% 39%
Approve somewhat 19% 16% 19% 23% 20% 18% 14% 17% 20% 21% 16%
Disapprove somewhat 11% 3% 11% 20% 10% 14% 12% 9% 9% 13% 12%
Disapprove strongly 18% 4% 18% 36% 16% 21% 19% 18% 19% 17% 20%
Not sure 18% 12% 26% 11% 23% 1% 14% 18% 20% 20% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (533) (589) (373) (703) (420) (217) (266) (344) (547) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Approve strongly 33% 39% 74% 9% 67% 38% 11% 11%
Approve somewhat 19% 17% 13% 18% 17% 22% 19% 16%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Disapprove somewhat 11% 12% 2% 21% 4% 13% 18% 4%
Disapprove strongly 18% 22% 3% 44% 4% 10% 41% 12%
Not sure 18% 10% 8% 8% 8% 17% 10% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,282) (530) (464) (456) (441) (456) (142)
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20. Mueller job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Mueller is handling his job as special counsel?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve strongly 26% 27% 25% 17% 25% 27% 32% 26% 33% 24% 1%
Approve somewhat 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 11% 1% 15% 14% 15%
Disapprove somewhat 10% 10% 1% 13% 9% 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 19%
Disapprove strongly 21% 25% 18% 7% 12% 25% 35% 24% 8% 16% 23%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 51% 38% 27% 12% 28% 39% 33% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (657) (840) (262) (408) (516) (311) (1,094) (162) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 26% 54% 19% 6% 23% 29% 34% 31% 28% 21% 29%
Approve somewhat 12% 16% 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13%
Disapprove somewhat 10% 6% 9% 18% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12%
Disapprove strongly 21% 5% 19% 44% 17% 25% 23% 19% 19% 24% 22%
Not sure 30% 20% 41% 23% 36% 20% 21% 28% 33% 32% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (534) (588) (375) (705) (419) (218) (267) (344) (547) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Approve strongly 26% 32% 67% 6% 54% 31% 5% 10%
Approve somewhat 12% 12% 14% 9% 16% 15% 11% 2%
Disapprove somewhat 10% 10% 3% 14% 6% 13% 14% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Disapprove strongly 21% 27% 4% 54% 4% 14% 50% 6%
Not sure 30% 18% 12% 18% 20% 27% 21% 77%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,284) (530) (465) (457) (442) (456) (142)
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21. Witch hunt or legitimate investigation
Do you think the FBI investigation of President Trump is a witch hunt or a legitimate investigation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legitimate investigation 45% 41% 49% 43% 48% 48% 41% 44% 59% 42% 40%
Witch hunt 39% 45% 33% 25% 29% 40% 54% 44% 11% 27% 43%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 32% 24% 12% 5% 12% 30% 31% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (655) (841) (261) (407) (516) (312) (1,094) (161) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Legitimate investigation 45% 86% 39% 9% 44% 46% 48% 47% 48% 41% 50%
Witch hunt 39% 7% 36% 79% 35% 44% 39% 36% 39% 41% 36%
Not sure 16% 7% 24% 12% 21% 10% 13% 17% 13% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (532) (588) (376) (705) (418) (218) (267) (342) (548) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Legitimate investigation 45% 49% 92% 7% 86% 52% 11% 31%
Witch hunt 39% 43% 3% 86% 8% 28% 82% 20%
Not sure 16% 8% 5% 7% 6% 20% 7% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,283) (528) (466) (456) (442) (456) (142)
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22. Committed any serious crime
Do you think Donald Trump has EVER committed anything that might be considered a serious crime?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 43% 52% 55% 52% 46% 41% 45% 60% 53% 50%
No 29% 32% 26% 15% 22% 30% 43% 33% 11% 15% 30%
Not sure 23% 25% 22% 30% 26% 23% 16% 22% 29% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (654) (839) (263) (407) (515) (308) (1,090) (163) (159) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 48% 83% 45% 12% 48% 46% 49% 50% 51% 42% 52%
No 29% 6% 24% 64% 26% 35% 30% 27% 25% 32% 31%
Not sure 23% 11% 31% 24% 26% 19% 22% 22% 24% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (534) (586) (373) (703) (417) (218) (266) (344) (547) (336)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 48% 49% 88% 10% 86% 55% 13% 38%
No 29% 32% 3% 65% 5% 21% 61% 17%
Not sure 23% 18% 8% 25% 9% 24% 25% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,279) (528) (462) (456) (440) (455) (142)
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23. Crime related to campaign
Do you think that was something during the 2016 campaign, something else unrelated to the campaign, or both?
Asked of those who think Donald Trump has ever committed anything that might be considered a serious crime
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Related to the campaign 17% 21% 14% 18% 13% 18% 17% 13% 30% 33% 11%
Something unrelated to
the campaign 17% 18% 16% 21% 18% 14% 15% 15% 18% 16% 38%
Both 66% 60% 71% 60% 68% 67% 68% 72% 52% 52% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (778) (313) (465) (148) (237) (262) (131) (543) (104) (89) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Related to the campaign 17% 18% 14% 22% 17% 21% 12% 21% 12% 17% 17%
Something unrelated to
the campaign 17% 9% 22% 44% 21% 15% 13% 22% 18% 15% 14%
Both 66% 73% 64% 34% 61% 64% 75% 57% 70% 68% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (778) (438) (288) (52) (369) (212) (121) (149) (186) (251) (192)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Related to the campaign 17% 15% 16% 15% 14% 18% 22% 20%
Something unrelated to
the campaign 17% 13% 8% 40% 10% 19% 40% 22%
Both 66% 72% 76% 45% 76% 62% 38% 58%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (778) (679) (461) (56) (403) (258) (57) (60)
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24. Indictments
From what you know about it now, has anyone been officially charged with breaking federal law as a result of Robert Mueller’s investigation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 49% 36% 29% 37% 46% 51% 46% 30% 36% 33%
No 21% 19% 23% 19% 20% 20% 25% 21% 16% 23% 31%
Not sure 37% 32% 41% 52% 43% 34% 24% 34% 54% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (658) (837) (261) (408) (515) (311) (1,093) (163) (157) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 42% 55% 35% 38% 33% 50% 64% 43% 43% 37% 50%
No 21% 13% 20% 33% 24% 23% 13% 18% 23% 22% 20%
Not sure 37% 32% 45% 29% 43% 27% 24% 39% 33% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (535) (586) (374) (703) (419) (218) (266) (345) (547) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 42% 52% 68% 45% 64% 40% 40% 9%
No 21% 21% 8% 32% 11% 22% 34% 8%
Not sure 37% 26% 24% 23% 25% 38% 26% 82%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,282) (529) (465) (456) (442) (457) (140)
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25. Jail sentences
From what you know about it now, has anyone been sent to jail as a result of Robert Mueller’s investigation?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 48% 37% 24% 34% 46% 59% 46% 34% 34% 25%
No 21% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 22% 20% 21% 22% 30%
Not sure 37% 31% 42% 56% 44% 35% 19% 34% 45% 44% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (658) (836) (263) (409) (512) (310) (1,092) (163) (157) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 53% 36% 41% 33% 53% 55% 44% 44% 39% 46%
No 21% 18% 19% 28% 23% 20% 20% 21% 17% 25% 17%
Not sure 37% 29% 45% 32% 44% 26% 24% 35% 39% 36% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (533) (588) (373) (704) (418) (217) (266) (344) (547) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 43% 53% 67% 49% 61% 41% 43% 10%
No 21% 21% 11% 29% 13% 22% 31% 11%
Not sure 37% 26% 22% 22% 26% 37% 27% 80%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,280) (528) (463) (456) (440) (456) (142)
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26. Heard about Manafort trial
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Paul Manafort breaking his plea deal by lying to lawyers from the Special Counsel’s office?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 25% 28% 22% 15% 19% 26% 35% 26% 23% 28% 14%
Heard a little 44% 47% 41% 36% 40% 46% 49% 44% 43% 37% 46%
Heard nothing at alll 31% 25% 37% 49% 41% 28% 16% 30% 34% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (658) (838) (262) (408) (515) (311) (1,094) (162) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 25% 34% 21% 21% 19% 31% 34% 26% 20% 24% 31%
Heard a little 44% 42% 40% 51% 42% 46% 46% 43% 47% 43% 41%
Heard nothing at all 31% 24% 39% 28% 39% 23% 20% 30% 33% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (533) (587) (376) (704) (419) (218) (266) (344) (548) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Heard a lot 25% 31% 43% 26% 38% 21% 22% 13%
Heard a little 44% 47% 43% 53% 44% 44% 52% 24%
Heard nothing at all 31% 22% 14% 22% 18% 35% 27% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,283) (530) (465) (457) (440) (458) (141)
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27. Heard about Cohen pleas

You

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Michael Cohen, who used to be one of Donald Trump’s personal lawyers, pleading guilty

to making a false statement to Congress in connection to its investigation of Russian interference in the 2016 election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 30% 33% 27% 16% 24% 32% 43% 32% 28% 29% 16%
Heard a little 44% 47% 41% 44% 40% 47% 45% 45% 42% 43% 45%
Heard nothing at all 26% 20% 31% 40% 36% 21% 13% 24% 29% 28% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (658) (834) (260) (406) (515) (311) (1,093) (161) (157) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 30% 42% 24% 27% 23% 39% 42% 33% 27% 27% 36%
Heard a little 44% 44% 40% 51% 44% 45% 43% 42% 46% 45% 44%
Heard nothing at all 26% 14% 36% 22% 33% 16% 15% 25% 27% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (535) (584) (373) (703) (418) (217) (267) (344) (545) (336)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Heard a lot 30% 38% 51% 33% 44% 27% 27% 16%
Heard a little 44% 46% 40% 51% 44% 45% 51% 29%
Heard nothing at alll 26% 16% 9% 16% 13% 28% 21% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,281) (530) (464) (454) (441) (458) (139)
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28A. Presidential greatness — Donald Trump
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 14% 12% 14% 15% 25% 20% 4% 11% 12%
Near Great 14% 15% 12% 8% 10% 15% 18% 15% 6% 5% 20%
Average 15% 17% 13% 22% 15% 14% 10% 14% 9% 27% 18%
Below Average 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 9% 10% 17% 14% 16%
Failure 39% 32% 45% 39% 41% 40% 36% 37% 62% 34% 30%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 6% 10% 3% 3% 5% 3% 9% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (656) (839) (263) (408) (515) (309) (1,092) (163) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 3% 12% 40% 16% 21% 14% 18% 13% 18% 17%
Near Great 14% 1% 13% 29% 12% 15% 14% 11% 14% 16% 11%
Average 15% 5% 19% 19% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 13% 17%
Below Average 11% 13% 14% 5% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 9%
Failure 39% 76% 34% 4% 39% 38% 43% 41% 41% 34% 43%
Don’t know 5% 1% 8% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (534) (587) (374) (705) (418) (218) (267) (342) (547) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 17% 20% 1% 42% 3% 12% 37% 6%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 14% 14% 1% 31% 2% 8% 29% 11%
Average 15% 10% 2% 16% 7% 15% 20% 18%
Below Average 11% 9% 10% 4% 9% 17% 7% 15%
Failure 39% 44% 85% 4% 77% 44% 5% 33%
Don’t know 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,281) (529) (462) (457) (441) (455) (142)
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28B. Presidential greatness — Barack Obama
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 23% 31% 37% 29% 25% 22% 22% 53% 39% 21%
Near Great 15% 14% 16% 14% 19% 15% 14% 14% 25% 14% 13%
Average 15% 15% 15% 20% 20% 13% 10% 14% 13% 20% 21%
Below Average 12% 12% 12% 7% 9% 14% 15% 14% 3% 6% 14%
Failure 27% 32% 23% 16% 16% 32% 39% 32% 3% 14% 28%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 1% 1% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (653) (839) (262) (409) (513) (308) (1,090) (163) (158) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 27% 58% 19% 5% 28% 25% 27% 29% 25% 27% 29%
Near Great 15% 25% 16% 4% 16% 14% 18% 17% 18% 14% 14%
Average 15% 11% 21% 11% 15% 18% 9% 17% 13% 15% 17%
Below Average 12% 4% 12% 21% 13% 11% 15% 10% 14% 11% 12%
Failure 27% 2% 26% 58% 24% 30% 29% 24% 28% 29% 27%
Don’t know 3% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (534) (585) (373) (703) (418) (217) (266) (343) (546) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Great 27% 28% 55% 4% 50% 25% 8% 30%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 15% 17% 29% 3% 26% 20% 4% 12%
Average 15% 14% 13% 9% 14% 23% 9% 16%
Below Average 12% 10% 1% 19% 4% 15% 19% 6%
Failure 27% 31% 0% 66% 4% 17% 60% 20%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,279) (530) (459) (456) (442) (452) (142)
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28C. Presidential greatness — George W. Bush
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% 3%
Near Great 14% 12% 17% 12% 10% 16% 18% 16% 14% 9% 12%
Average 40% 37% 42% 31% 37% 39% 49% 39% 40% 36% 53%
Below Average 21% 24% 19% 18% 20% 25% 21% 23% 12% 21% 21%
Failure 11% 13% 9% 17% 13% 10% 6% 11% 13% 11% 9%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 11% 10% 1% 1% 3% 11% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (652) (839) (262) (407) (513) (309) (1,091) (162) (157) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 10%
Near Great 14% 10% 12% 23% 16% 13% 13% 11% 15% 16% 14%
Average 40% 36% 38% 47% 38% 44% 36% 41% 42% 41% 34%
Below Average 21% 29% 21% 14% 20% 22% 27% 24% 18% 17% 30%
Failure 11% 14% 13% 3% 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 11%
Don’t know 5% 3% 8% 1% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (534) (586) (371) (702) (418) (218) (267) (343) (545) (336)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 9% 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 12% 14%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 14% 15% 8% 20% 8% 14% 21% 14%
Average 40% 42% 36% 48% 33% 43% 45% 32%
Below Average 21% 23% 32% 17% 33% 22% 17% 8%
Failure 11% 11% 17% 5% 19% 1% 5% 10%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,278) (530) (461) (456) (439) (454) (142)
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28D. Presidential greatness — Bill Clinton
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 12% 10% 13% 8% 14% 12% 12% 9% 26% 23% 7%
Near Great 18% 18% 19% 10% 24% 19% 20% 19% 22% 12% 15%
Average 34% 34% 34% 39% 30% 35% 33% 34% 36% 28% 43%
Below Average 17% 19% 15% 19% 14% 16% 18% 17% 6% 18% 24%
Failure 14% 14% 14% 11% 11% 16% 16% 17% 2% 11% 7%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 14% 7% 2% 1% 4% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (655) (837) (261) (408) (514) (309) (1,091) (163) (158) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 12% 27% 7% 3% 15% 8% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12%
Near Great 18% 30% 17% 8% 15% 22% 17% 19% 17% 18% 20%
Average 34% 35% 35% 31% 34% 38% 36% 34% 34% 34% 34%
Below Average 17% 4% 20% 26% 17% 15% 15% 17% 19% 16% 15%
Failure 14% 2% 13% 29% 14% 15% 14% 11% 15% 14% 17%
Don’t know 5% 2% 9% 2% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (535) (584) (373) (702) (418) (218) (265) (344) (546) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 12% 13% 23% 3% 18% 14% 5% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 18% 20% 34% 8% 31% 21% 9% 13%
Average 34% 35% 36% 31% 36% 40% 28% 32%
Below Average 17% 16% 4% 29% 9% 14% 30% 5%
Failure 14% 15% 1% 29% 4% 8% 27% 17%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,280) (529) (462) (456) (439) (456) (141)
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28E. Presidential greatness — George H.W. Bush
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 12% 17% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 12% 22% 11%
Near Great 23% 24% 22% 14% 19% 22% 34% 26% 15% 15% 12%
Average 39% 40% 38% 33% 36% 41% 42% 38% 45% 31% 48%
Below Average 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 5% 10% 7% 13% 16%
Failure 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 16% 11% 3% 1% 5% 13% 10% 5%
Totals 102% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (653) (832) (258) (406) (513) (308) (1,085) (162) (157) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 13% 11% 22% 18% 12% 11% 11% 15% 16% 15%
Near Great 23% 21% 21% 29% 20% 26% 23% 24% 24% 24% 18%
Average 39% 45% 36% 35% 35% 45% 43% 37% 40% 36% 44%
Below Average 11% 11% 13% 6% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 12%
Failure 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 4% 7%
Don’t know 7% 4% 1% 3% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 10% 3%
Totals 102% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (531) (581) (373) (695) (417) (218) (265) (340) (544) (336)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 15% 14% 10% 18% 10% 11% 19% 21%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 23% 24% 21% 29% 17% 26% 30% 13%
Average 39% 41% 46% 37% 43% 42% 37% 26%
Below Average 11% 11% 13% 9% 17% 9% 9% 6%
Failure 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 3% 9%
Don’t know 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 24%
Totals 102% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,278) (528) (462) (454) (438) (455) (138)
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28F. Presidential greatness — Ronald Reagan
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 39% 29% 21% 25% 42% 41% 40% 6% 25% 28%
Near Great 20% 20% 20% 16% 17% 21% 24% 20% 18% 23% 18%
Average 22% 19% 26% 22% 26% 22% 21% 20% 35% 24% 24%
Below Average 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 13% 8% 18%
Failure 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 2% 4% 10% 6% 2%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 22% 17% 2% 1% 6% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (650) (829) (259) (405) (511) (304) (1,082) (161) (157) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 34% 14% 29% 65% 32% 38% 35% 28% 35% 36% 36%
Near Great 20% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20% 24% 24% 19% 19% 19%
Average 22% 38% 20% 8% 23% 23% 18% 21% 23% 23% 23%
Below Average 10% 16% 10% 2% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 8% 11%
Failure 5% 8% 6% 0% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7%
Don’t know 9% 6% 14% 3% 1% 6% 6% 9% 7% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (531) (577) (371) (691) (416) (217) (265) (340) (539) (335)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 34% 37% 8% 69% 12% 24% 67% 24%

continued on the next page ...

82



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 20% 19% 18% 20% 13% 28% 21% 16%
Average 22% 23% 39% 7% 31% 30% 9% 23%
Below Average 10% 11% 22% 3% 23% 9% 2% 3%
Failure 5% 5% 10% 1% 13% 3% 1% 4%
Don’t know 9% 4% 3% 1% 8% 6% 1% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,271) (528) (458) (453) (436) (452) (138)
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28G. Presidential greatness — Jimmy Carter
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6% 8% 14% 12% 4%
Near Great 16% 12% 19% 13% 13% 17% 18% 15% 21% 19% 9%
Average 33% 28% 37% 30% 33% 34% 32% 33% 31% 25% 39%
Below Average 16% 20% 13% 12% 14% 16% 21% 18% 7% 16% 12%
Failure 15% 21% 10% 5% 9% 20% 21% 17% 5% 9% 22%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 27% 22% 4% 1% 9% 21% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (651) (824) (257) (405) (510) (303) (1,079) (160) (156) (80)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 9% 13% 7% 7% 12% 5% 5% 7% 8% 9% 11%
Near Great 16% 26% 11% 11% 18% 15% 13% 20% 11% 14% 19%
Average 33% 38% 33% 25% 32% 34% 30% 35% 39% 31% 26%
Below Average 16% 11% 15% 24% 12% 21% 21% 16% 16% 15% 19%
Failure 15% 3% 16% 28% 12% 19% 21% 12% 14% 17% 17%
Don’t know 11% 9% 17% 5% 14% 6% 10% 10% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (530) (577) (368) (689) (417) (216) (263) (338) (539) (335)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Great 9% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 7% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 16% 16% 25% 7% 23% 18% 7% 15%
Average 33% 33% 44% 21% 42% 38% 23% 28%
Below Average 16% 17% 11% 25% 1% 19% 23% 7%
Failure 15% 20% 2% 39% 4% 8% 37% 2%
Don’t know 11% 6% 5% 2% 10% 9% 3% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,268) (527) (457) (454) (435) (449) (137)
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28H. Presidential greatness — Gerald Ford
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 12% 2%
Near Great 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7%
Average 46% 45% 47% 29% 40% 49% 58% 49% 35% 30% 50%
Below Average 21% 24% 18% 15% 14% 25% 25% 22% 13% 17% 24%
Failure 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3%
Don’t know 16% 13% 19% 34% 28% 8% 2% 12% 34% 24% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (648) (828) (259) (402) (509) (306) (1,080) (160) (156) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Near Great 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Average 46% 46% 40% 56% 42% 54% 46% 49% 45% 43% 48%
Below Average 21% 20% 23% 18% 17% 23% 24% 24% 21% 19% 21%
Failure 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Don’t know 16% 14% 22% 7% 20% 10% 14% 14% 16% 19% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (530) (577) (369) (689) (416) (217) (263) (340) (538) (335)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7%

continued on the next page ...

86



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10%
Average 46% 51% 49% 55% 43% 48% 52% 32%
Below Average 21% 23% 25% 24% 26% 19% 23% 8%
Failure 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Don’t know 16% 10% 10% 6% 15% 14% 6% 41%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,270) (527) (459) (453) (437) (450) (136)
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28l. Presidential greatness — Richard Nixon
How would you rate the following Presidents?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 4% 5% 4% 12% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6% 8% 2%
Near Great 8% 11% 5% 9% 5% 7% 10% 9% 4% 3% 6%
Average 24% 25% 24% 18% 19% 27% 31% 25% 18% 23% 29%
Below Average 25% 24% 25% 17% 25% 27% 26% 25% 19% 23% 28%
Failure 28% 25% 30% 18% 28% 30% 32% 29% 26% 24% 23%
Don’t know 11% 9% 12% 26% 18% 6% 1% 8% 26% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (651) (827) (259) (403) (510) (306) (1,083) (159) (156) (80)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Near Great 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 8% 7% 12% 5% 8% 8%
Average 24% 17% 22% 38% 26% 26% 22% 20% 29% 26% 21%
Below Average 25% 26% 23% 26% 21% 28% 27% 23% 29% 22% 27%
Failure 28% 41% 27% 14% 27% 27% 32% 32% 25% 25% 31%
Don’t know 11% 8% 16% 6% 14% 7% 9% 8% 9% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (531) (576) (371) (689) (417) (218) (265) (340) (539) (334)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Great 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 8% 8% 2% 13% 4% 10% 12% 2%
Average 24% 25% 14% 38% 1% 22% 40% 21%
Below Average 25% 25% 26% 24% 23% 27% 25% 21%
Failure 28% 33% 51% 18% 49% 30% 15% 13%
Don’t know 11% 6% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,271) (527) (459) (452) (436) (452) (138)
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28J. Presidential greatness — Lyndon Johnson
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 9% 10% 3%
Near Great 15% 17% 14% 15% 9% 16% 20% 15% 18% 12% 14%
Average 34% 31% 37% 27% 34% 37% 36% 36% 24% 33% 35%
Below Average 16% 18% 14% 10% 11% 16% 24% 18% 6% 9% 15%
Failure 9% 14% 5% 8% 7% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 12%
Don’t know 19% 14% 23% 34% 35% 14% 1% 16% 35% 26% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (655) (833) (263) (405) (511) (309) (1,088) (162) (157) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 6% 11% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8%
Near Great 15% 24% 13% 9% 15% 16% 18% 11% 16% 16% 17%
Average 34% 36% 34% 34% 34% 35% 36% 41% 34% 33% 31%
Below Average 16% 9% 15% 26% 15% 17% 18% 14% 16% 15% 19%
Failure 9% 3% 10% 16% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Don’t know 19% 18% 24% 11% 22% 18% 13% 17% 20% 22% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (531) (585) (372) (703) (415) (215) (266) (344) (542) (336)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Great 6% 7% 10% 4% 9% 6% 4% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 15% 16% 27% 7% 26% 16% 8% 10%
Average 34% 36% 41% 33% 36% 43% 33% 18%
Below Average 16% 17% 6% 29% 9% 12% 27% 11%
Failure 9% 10% 3% 19% 3% 9% 17% 5%
Don’t know 19% 13% 13% 7% 19% 15% 10% 47%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 102% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,274) (527) (460) (457) (435) (455) (141)
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28K. Presidential greatness — John F. Kennedy
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 32% 30% 35% 32% 29% 31% 38% 32% 37% 36% 27%
Near Great 32% 34% 31% 26% 27% 37% 35% 33% 28% 22% 46%
Average 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 23% 17% 14% 15%
Below Average 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 1% 7% 5%
Failure 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 5% 1%
Don’t know 10% 9% 11% 17% 18% 6% 2% 8% 17% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (656) (837) (262) (406) (514) (311) (1,090) (163) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 32% 45% 28% 26% 38% 27% 19% 35% 32% 31% 34%
Near Great 32% 34% 31% 33% 31% 34% 37% 30% 36% 31% 34%
Average 21% 14% 20% 29% 16% 26% 27% 20% 20% 21% 21%
Below Average 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Failure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Don’t know 10% 5% 15% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (532) (586) (375) (705) (417) (218) (265) (344) (545) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 32% 33% 40% 25% 37% 37% 26% 29%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 32% 34% 36% 36% 35% 33% 32% 27%
Average 21% 23% 18% 29% 19% 18% 30% 7%
Below Average 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Failure 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Don’t know 10% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,282) (528) (464) (456) (438) (459) (140)
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28L. Presidential greatness — Dwight Eisenhower
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 14% 14% 15% 18% 24% 18% 14% 15% 24%
Near Great 28% 30% 25% 20% 20% 30% 37% 31% 15% 19% 26%
Average 31% 28% 34% 25% 26% 35% 33% 32% 28% 30% 23%
Below Average 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Failure 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 6% 7%
Don’t know 18% 13% 23% 31% 33% 14% 3% 16% 34% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (655) (834) (260) (405) (513) (311) (1,086) (163) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 17% 16% 22% 21% 14% 12% 16% 20% 19% 15%
Near Great 28% 28% 26% 30% 25% 33% 31% 26% 31% 24% 33%
Average 31% 34% 28% 32% 27% 33% 38% 36% 29% 29% 31%
Below Average 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Failure 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Don’t know 18% 17% 24% 11% 21% 15% 16% 19% 17% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (531) (584) (374) (703) (417) (215) (265) (343) (546) (335)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Great 18% 19% 16% 23% 13% 20% 24% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 28% 31% 31% 32% 28% 29% 31% 17%
Average 31% 34% 36% 33% 36% 30% 33% 19%
Below Average 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Failure 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Don’t know 18% 12% 15% 7% 20% 17% 7% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,278) (526) (463) (454) (436) (457) (142)
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28M. Presidential greatness — Harry Truman
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 13% 11% 9% 15% 25% 17% 12% 13% 12%
Near Great 25% 27% 23% 17% 17% 26% 36% 26% 19% 18% 27%
Average 32% 31% 34% 26% 31% 38% 30% 34% 28% 26% 30%
Below Average 5% 7% 4% 10% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 13% 11%
Failure 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 1% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Don’t know 20% 15% 25% 32% 33% 16% 6% 17% 35% 25% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (653) (835) (260) (406) (511) (311) (1,088) (160) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 18% 14% 15% 16% 13% 12% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Near Great 25% 28% 23% 24% 23% 27% 31% 20% 25% 24% 32%
Average 32% 31% 30% 39% 30% 37% 34% 39% 32% 33% 27%
Below Average 5% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 8%
Failure 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Don’t know 20% 19% 25% 13% 22% 17% 17% 21% 19% 22% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (530) (584) (374) (700) (416) (217) (266) (341) (545) (336)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Great 15% 17% 15% 19% 13% 17% 19% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 25% 27% 31% 27% 31% 25% 24% 17%
Average 32% 36% 34% 38% 30% 35% 38% 20%
Below Average 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Failure 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Don’t know 20% 14% 17% 8% 21% 19% 9% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,276) (526) (464) (456) (435) (456) (141)
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28N. Presidential greathness — Franklin D. Roosevelt
How would you rate the following Presidents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 33% 30% 32% 29% 30% 35% 32% 24% 31% 31%
Near Great 26% 26% 26% 19% 19% 27% 36% 29% 17% 18% 14%
Average 20% 19% 22% 19% 18% 24% 18% 20% 25% 16% 29%
Below Average 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7%
Failure 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 8% 1%
Don’t know 15% 12% 17% 21% 26% 11% 5% 12% 27% 21% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (655) (837) (262) (406) (513) (311) (1,090) (161) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 31% 47% 27% 19% 31% 28% 38% 31% 33% 28% 35%
Near Great 26% 22% 26% 32% 25% 30% 25% 25% 22% 28% 29%
Average 20% 14% 19% 29% 21% 24% 17% 23% 24% 19% 16%
Below Average 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Failure 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Don’t know 15% 12% 20% 9% 17% 11% 11% 13% 14% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (530) (586) (376) (703) (418) (216) (266) (344) (545) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Great 31% 33% 48% 18% 47% 33% 20% 24%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Near Great 26% 28% 25% 32% 24% 28% 31% 18%
Average 20% 21% 12% 29% 12% 19% 28% 21%
Below Average 5% 6% 2% 10% 1% 6% 10% 1%
Failure 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Don’t know 15% 10% 11% 6% 14% 13% 7% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,280) (526) (465) (456) (437) (458) (141)
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29. Greatest President
Which man do you consider to be the greatest President since 19337?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 10% 14% 12% 0% 5% 7%
Barack Obama 19% 13% 24% 27% 25% 17% 12% 12% 53% 34% 22%
George W Bush 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0%
Bill Clinton 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
George H.W. Bush 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Ronald Reagan 24% 29% 20% 12% 17% 31% 28% 29% 1% 16% 21%
Jimmy Carter 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Gerald Ford 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Richard Nixon 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Lyndon Johnson 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
John F. Kennedy 12% 10% 14% 14% 13% 11% 11% 12% 1% 12% 16%
Dwight Eisenhower 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 8%
Harry Truman 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Franklin D. Roosevelt 17% 21% 14% 19% 18% 15% 19% 20% 11% 7% 13%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 9% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 98% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155) (518) (637) (195) (300) (405) (255) (853) (122) (119) (61)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Donald Trump 10% 0% 8% 23% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 10%
Barack Obama 19% 39% 14% 2% 21% 14% 16% 23% 16% 19% 18%
George W Bush 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Bill Clinton 2% 5% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
George H.W. Bush 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Ronald Reagan 24% 3% 22% 50% 20% 32% 27% 23% 23% 26% 24%
Jimmy Carter 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Gerald Ford 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Richard Nixon 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Lyndon Johnson 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
John F. Kennedy 12% 13% 15% 6% 14% 11% 6% 11% 18% 11% 8%
Dwight Eisenhower 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Harry Truman 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Franklin D. Roosevelt 17% 25% 19% 6% 14% 17% 26% 18% 18% 14% 22%
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 98% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,155) (436) (413) (306) (535) (333) (175) (199) (262) (434) (260)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Donald Trump 10% 12% 0% 25% 1% 6% 22% 3%
Barack Obama 19% 18% 36% 1% 35% 18% 3% 28%
George W Bush 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Bill Clinton 2% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1%
George H.W. Bush 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Ronald Reagan 24% 26% 2% 50% 5% 18% 46% 18%
Jimmy Carter 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Gerald Ford 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Richard Nixon 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Lyndon Johnson 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...

101



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
John F. Kennedy 12% 10% 13% 5% 13% 16% 7% 17%
Dwight Eisenhower 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1%
Harry Truman 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Franklin D. Roosevelt 17% 19% 32% 6% 30% 19% 8% 12%
Not sure 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 102% 98% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155) (1,012) (421) (379) (358) (325) (377) (95)
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30. More important - inspire or pass legislation
What do you think is more important for a President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
To inspire ordinary
citizens 66% 64% 68% 68% 67% 66% 65% 67% 68% 62% 62%
To get Congress to pass
his policies 34% 36% 32% 32% 33% 34% 35% 33% 32% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (654) (836) (257) (407) (515) (311) (1,092) (159) (157) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
To inspire ordinary
citizens 66% 70% 71% 55% 69% 64% 62% 71% 67% 63% 68%
To get Congress to pass
his policies 34% 30% 29% 45% 31% 36% 38% 29% 33% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (535) (580) (375) (702) (419) (217) (267) (344) (542) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
To inspire ordinary
citizens 66% 62% 71% 53% 69% 71% 59% 70%
To get Congress to pass
his policies 34% 38% 29% 47% 31% 29% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,284) (530) (465) (456) (440) (459) (135)
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31. Judge by domestic or foreign policy
Should a President be judged more by his accomplishments in domestic or foreign policy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Domestic policy 59% 64% 55% 50% 57% 62% 63% 61% 47% 58% 56%
Foreign policy 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 18%
Not sure 31% 24% 37% 37% 34% 28% 28% 29% 43% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (657) (840) (262) (408) (516) (311) (1,094) (163) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Domestic policy 59% 62% 53% 66% 57% 63% 67% 63% 60% 52% 68%
Foreign policy 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 8% 5% 13% 11%
Not sure 31% 30% 37% 22% 33% 27% 23% 29% 35% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (534) (588) (375) (705) (420) (218) (267) (344) (548) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Domestic policy 59% 63% 60% 67% 62% 59% 65% 40%
Foreign policy 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 10% 13% 3%
Not sure 31% 28% 32% 22% 29% 30% 22% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,284) (529) (466) (456) (442) (458) (141)
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32. Favorability of Bush 41
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of George H.W. Bush?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 23% 23% 15% 18% 24% 31% 25% 11% 21% 19%
Somewhat favorable 41% 42% 40% 27% 37% 44% 50% 44% 33% 33% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 19% 19% 14% 9% 14% 12% 15% 26%
Ve ry unfavorable 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Don’t know 13% 12% 14% 30% 17% 9% 4% 9% 37% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (656) (840) (261) (408) (515) (312) (1,095) (162) (157) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 23% 16% 19% 36% 23% 23% 23% 19% 19% 26% 25%
Somewhat favorable 41% 44% 37% 44% 36% 51% 43% 43% 43% 39% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 16% 9% 14% 13% 17% 18% 15% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 11% 5% 9%
Don’t know 13% 13% 19% 5% 19% 7% 8% 12% 12% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (534) (587) (375) (705) (419) (218) (267) (345) (545) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 25% 16% 37% 13% 22% 32% 20%
Somewhat favorable 41% 46% 48% 45% 39% 46% 46% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 20% 9% 24% 13% 11% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 7% 13% 6% 6% 7%
Don’t know 13% 7% 8% 3% 10% 12% 4% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,284) (529) (466) (456) (441) (459) (140)
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33. Bush 41 job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way George H.W. Bush handled his job as President from 1989 to 19937
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 13% 14% 17% 20% 18% 7% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 42% 43% 42% 23% 32% 45% 61% 46% 27% 38% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 19% 12% 17% 1% 12% 30%
Strongly disapprove 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6%
No opinion 18% 17% 20% 38% 28% 13% 4% 13% 48% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (656) (834) (261) (407) (512) (310) (1,090) (161) (157) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 10% 14% 27% 17% 15% 20% 11% 15% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 42% 43% 37% 50% 37% 52% 44% 46% 43% 39% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 22% 16% 11% 16% 14% 20% 18% 17% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 6% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7%
No opinion 18% 17% 25% 8% 24% 13% 10% 17% 18% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (530) (585) (375) (701) (417) (218) (264) (344) (545) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 17% 18% 10% 28% 9% 18% 24% 12%
Somewhat approve 42% 47% 44% 52% 35% 47% 53% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 25% 12% 29% 13% 13% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 9% 4% 11% 6% 3% 4%
No opinion 18% 11% 12% 5% 16% 17% 7% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,280) (526) (465) (454) (438) (458) (140)

108



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
34. Bush 41 Perceived Ideology
Would you say George H.W. Bush was...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Liberal 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 12% 9% 10%
Moderate 27% 30% 24% 17% 16% 27% 44% 29% 17% 24% 25%
Conservative 38% 38% 38% 25% 46% 41% 37% 42% 23% 25% 35%
Very conservative 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 4% 7% 7% 13% 4%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 38% 20% 18% 10% 17% 37% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (655) (836) (262) (405) (515) (309) (1,090) (162) (157) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Liberal 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Moderate 27% 27% 24% 33% 23% 29% 38% 23% 25% 30% 28%
Conservative 38% 44% 32% 41% 34% 46% 40% 39% 39% 35% 41%
Very conservative 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 11%
Not sure 20% 16% 29% 11% 25% 14% 8% 22% 23% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (533) (584) (374) (703) (417) (217) (265) (343) (546) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 2% 1%

1% 2% 2%

1% 1% 3%

continued on the next page ...

109



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 8% 3%
Moderate 27% 31% 25% 38% 25% 30% 34% 8%
Conservative 38% 44% 52% 41% 50% 40% 40% 6%
Very conservative 8% 8% 8% 6% 12% 5% 6% 8%
Not sure 20% 10% 1% 6% 7% 19% 10% 72%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,279) (528) (464) (455) (441) (455) (140)
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35. Bush 41 Sincerity
Do you think George H.W. Bush...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Said what he believed 53% 50% 56% 29% 43% 56% 74% 57% 43% 41% 37%
Said what he thought
people wanted to hear 23% 28% 19% 30% 23% 26% 14% 22% 25% 24% 29%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 41% 34% 17% 12% 20% 32% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (657) (836) (261) (406) (515) (311) (1,093) (162) (156) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Said what he believed 53% 61% 42% 62% 51% 61% 57% 50% 54% 55% 52%
Said what he thought
people wanted to hear 23% 17% 28% 23% 22% 22% 26% 26% 22% 20% 29%
Not sure 24% 22% 31% 15% 27% 17% 17% 24% 25% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (532) (586) (375) (701) (419) (218) (266) (344) (546) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Said what he believed 53% 61% 63% 65% 53% 57% 60% 30%
Said what he thought
people wanted to hear 23% 21% 17% 24% 22% 24% 26% 17%
Not sure 24% 19% 20% 1% 25% 19% 14% 53%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
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36. Bush 41 cared about people like you
How much do you think George H.W. Bush cared about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 22% 22% 23% 12% 18% 23% 33% 26% 10% 15% 14%
Some 40% 40% 40% 36% 34% 38% 49% 41% 39% 34% 29%
Not much 16% 18% 15% 15% 15% 21% 11% 17% 12% 12% 20%
Doesn'’t care at all 7% 6% 9% 7% 11% 8% 3% 6% 10% 11% 14%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 29% 23% 10% 3% 10% 29% 28% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (657) (840) (261) (408) (516) (312) (1,095) (163) (158) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 22% 18% 17% 35% 21% 24% 25% 20% 20% 25% 23%
Some 40% 46% 35% 40% 36% 46% 40% 37% 44% 39% 39%
Not much 16% 18% 16% 14% 16% 16% 20% 19% 15% 15% 18%
Doesn’t care at all 7% 7% 11% 3% 9% 6% 5% 11% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 14% 1% 21% 8% 18% 8% 9% 13% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (534) (588) (375) (704) (420) (218) (267) (344) (547) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 22% 26% 37% 15% 20% 33% 18%
Some 40% 42% 38% 43% 46% 40% 20%
Not much 16% 17% 14% 21% 16% 16% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doesn’t care at all 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 9% 5% 8%
Not sure 14% 8% 7% 5% 12% 9% 7% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,284) (529) (466) (456) (441) (458) (142)
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37. Bush 41 Likability
Regardless of whether you agreed with him, did you like or dislike George H.W. Bush as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 32% 33% 32% 16% 23% 35% 48% 37% 17% 19% 21%
Like somewhat 28% 28% 27% 20% 27% 28% 32% 27% 28% 29% 30%
Neither like nor dislike 22% 23% 20% 27% 23% 24% 13% 21% 26% 20% 23%
Dislike somewhat 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 6% 7%
Dislike a lot 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 25% 17% 5% 2% 7% 24% 22% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 98% 98% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (657) (837) (261) (407) (514) (312) (1,092) (162) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like a lot 32% 28% 26% 47% 26% 38% 41% 26% 27% 37% 35%
Like somewhat 28% 34% 22% 29% 25% 33% 24% 26% 30% 28% 26%
Neither like nor dislike 22% 21% 28% 13% 25% 16% 19% 26% 22% 20% 21%
Dislike somewhat 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 5%
Dislike a lot 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 6% 15% 5% 7% 14% 11% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (532) (588) (374) (705) (419) (216) (265) (344) (548) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Like a lot 32% 38% 31% 51% 25% 28% 48% 20%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Like somewhat 28% 30% 34% 27% 30% 31% 26% 18%
Neither like nor dislike 22% 18% 19% 14% 23% 25% 16% 25%
Dislike somewhat 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2%
Dislike a lot 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 11% 6% 6% 3% 9% 9% 4% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,280) (528) (464) (454) (442) (457) (141)
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38. Bush 41 Leadership Abilities
Would you say George H.W. Bush was a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17% 18% 22% 22% 15%
Somewhat strong 58% 55% 60% 48% 56% 56% 68% 60% 56% 45% 52%
Somewhat weak 19% 21% 17% 23% 17% 21% 15% 19% 15% 16% 28%
Very weak 4% 5% 3% 8% 9% 2% 1% 2% 7% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (656) (836) (259) (408) (514) (311) (1,089) (162) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very strong 19% 17% 17% 24% 21% 15% 22% 15% 16% 23% 19%
Somewhat strong 58% 62% 52% 61% 56% 67% 53% 60% 60% 56% 55%
Somewhat weak 19% 17% 25% 13% 18% 16% 21% 19% 20% 18% 21%
Very weak 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (533) (586) (373) (701) (418) (218) (267) (340) (546) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very strong 19% 18% 16% 20% 12% 20% 20% 28%
Somewhat strong 58% 60% 63% 60% 57% 60% 60% 50%
Somewhat weak 19% 19% 19% 19% 24% 18% 18% 14%
Very weak 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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39. Bush 41 Honesty
Do you think George H.W. Bush was honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 59% 60% 59% 40% 50% 60% 81% 64% 38% 52% 50%
Not honest and
trustworthy 16% 17% 14% 19% 22% 16% 7% 14% 16% 20% 25%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 41% 29% 24% 12% 22% 46% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (657) (837) (262) (408) (513) (311) (1,094) (162) (156) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest and trustworthy 59% 62% 48% 74% 54% 67% 66% 54% 57% 62% 62%
Not honest and
trustworthy 16% 14% 20% 10% 17% 10% 16% 19% 19% 12% 16%
Not sure 25% 24% 31% 16% 29% 22% 18% 27% 24% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (533) (587) (374) (703) (418) (218) (266) (345) (544) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 59% 68% 65% 74% 55% 62% 71% 37%
Not honest and
trustworthy 16% 14% 14% 13% 21% 16% 13% 11%
Not sure 25% 18% 21% 12% 24% 23% 16% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,281) (528) (464) (455) (442) (457) (140)
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40. Support Tax Plan
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the new tax reform law?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 22% 12% 7% 11% 18% 28% 19% 4% 13% 21%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 20% 15% 19% 20% 18% 13% 21% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 18% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 21% 20% 21% 13% 20% 21% 26% 21% 22% 22% 13%
No opinion 31% 26% 36% 48% 41% 29% 15% 30% 43% 33% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (656) (840) (262) (408) (514) (312) (1,094) (163) (157) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 17% 3% 14% 38% 13% 22% 19% 14% 13% 20% 19%
Somewhat support 18% 10% 16% 32% 17% 23% 18% 16% 18% 19% 19%
Somewhat oppose 12% 18% 13% 6% 14% 12% 13% 17% 12% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 21% 43% 16% 3% 17% 25% 27% 24% 20% 17% 24%
No opinion 31% 27% 40% 22% 39% 18% 23% 28% 36% 34% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (534) (588) (374) (703) (420) (218) (267) (343) (547) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly support 17% 22% 2% 46% 3% 9% 42% 3%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 7% 27% 7% 20% 29% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 15% 6% 16% 20% 6% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly oppose 21% 27% 56% 3% 49% 21% 3% 6%
No opinion 31% 22% 20% 18% 25% 31% 20% 72%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,283) (529) (466) (456) (441) (458) (141)
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41. Tax deductions
When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Itemize deductions 26% 28% 24% 13% 18% 28% 39% 28% 16% 22% 15%
Standard deduction 48% 48% 49% 40% 50% 50% 51% 50% 40% 40% 58%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 24% 19% 12% 6% 12% 26% 17% 14%
Prefer not to say 12% 12% 12% 24% 12% 11% 4% 10% 19% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (655) (838) (260) (407) (515) (311) (1,090) (163) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Itemize deductions 26% 27% 23% 28% 14% 33% 60% 28% 23% 23% 31%
Standard deduction 48% 51% 44% 53% 54% 53% 27% 45% 50% 52% 44%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 11% 19% 8% 9% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Prefer not to say 12% 10% 15% 7% 13% 6% 5% 14% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (531) (587) (375) (703) (419) (218) (266) (342) (548) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Itemize deductions 26% 32% 33% 34% 26% 27% 31% 11%
Standard deduction 48% 50% 48% 51% 51% 50% 54% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 10% 9% 11% 14% 9% 33%
Prefer not to say 12% 8% 9% 5% 13% 9% 6% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
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42. Tax plan effect - personal
From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pay more 20% 18% 23% 19% 18% 22% 22% 20% 26% 20% 21%
Pay about the same 30% 34% 27% 34% 34% 25% 31% 31% 26% 31% 30%
Pay less 20% 23% 16% 11% 14% 22% 26% 22% 9% 10% 22%
Not sure 30% 25% 34% 36% 33% 31% 21% 27% 40% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (657) (839) (263) (408) (515) (310) (1,092) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Pay more 20% 31% 19% 10% 19% 22% 25% 27% 17% 18% 22%
Pay about the same 30% 36% 27% 29% 30% 33% 29% 30% 33% 28% 30%
Pay less 20% 7% 17% 38% 15% 27% 22% 14% 16% 23% 23%
Not sure 30% 26% 37% 23% 36% 19% 24% 29% 34% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (535) (588) (373) (704) (420) (217) (266) (345) (547) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Pay more 20% 22% 34% 10% 31% 25% 9% 17%
Pay about the same 30% 31% 35% 27% 40% 34% 28% 9%
Pay less 20% 24% 7% 44% 7% 16% 40% 5%
Not sure 30% 23% 23% 19% 22% 26% 23% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,282) (530) (462) (457) (441) (457) (141)
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43. Corporation tax cut uses
From what you know now, what do you think corporations did with the money saved from the Republican tax reform law signed by President Trump last year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Hire more U.S.

employees 23% 30% 17% 16% 18% 24% 32% 26% 8% 16% 31%
Buy back their own stock 32% 38% 26% 26% 25% 36% 37% 35% 22% 20% 34%
Pay a bigger dividend to

their shareholders 30% 35% 24% 20% 22% 35% 35% 33% 19% 17% 32%
Increase worker salaries 19% 25% 14% 12% 13% 20% 28% 22% 5% 11% 26%
Increase executive

salaries 39% 1% 37% 26% 36% 47% 37% 42% 27% 24% 39%
Increase worker bonuses 21% 29% 13% 15% 16% 23% 26% 23% 5% 14% 31%
Increase executive

bonuses 35% 37% 33% 23% 28% 45% 35% 39% 22% 19% 35%
Increase donations to

charities and good

causes 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Invest in new facilities in

the U.S. 18% 23% 14% 14% 13% 19% 25% 20% 1% 14% 23%
Invest in research and

development 15% 21% 9% 11% 10% 17% 19% 17% 5% 10% 21%
Something else 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6%
Not sure 29% 23% 34% 42% 34% 25% 22% 25% 49% 37% 24%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Hire more U.S.

employees 23% 7% 21% 45% 19% 29% 25% 21% 25% 24% 22%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Buy back their own stock 32% 44% 31% 21% 25% 37% 50% 30% 33% 29% 39%
Pay a bigger dividend to
their shareholders 30% 33% 28% 28% 24% 35% 46% 26% 27% 29% 38%
Increase worker salaries 19% 5% 17% 38% 15% 25% 25% 19% 20% 18% 21%
Increase executive
salaries 39% 53% 35% 27% 35% 43% 48% 37% 35% 37% 47%
Increase worker bonuses 21% 7% 18% 41% 16% 28% 28% 18% 20% 20% 23%
Increase executive
bonuses 35% 50% 30% 25% 32% 38% 45% 32% 34% 30% 47%
Increase donations to
charities and good
causes 6% 3% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Invest in new facilities in
the U.S. 18% 5% 17% 35% 14% 22% 22% 17% 19% 17% 20%
Invest in research and
development 15% 7% 15% 26% 11% 18% 21% 16% 15% 13% 18%
Something else 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 29% 23% 35% 25% 36% 18% 15% 29% 29% 34% 20%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Hire more U.S.
employees 23% 27% 6% 52% 8% 16% 51% 4%
Buy back their own stock 32% 39% 57% 25% 55% 32% 24% 7%
Pay a bigger dividend to
their shareholders 30% 36% 47% 30% 40% 29% 31% 8%
Increase worker salaries 19% 23% 4% 45% 6% 14% 42% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Increase executive

salaries 39% 43% 60% 29% 59% 41% 29% 17%
Increase worker bonuses 21% 24% 7% 45% 8% 15% 43% 4%
Increase executive

bonuses 35% 42% 60% 27% 57% 35% 25% 15%
Increase donations to

charities and good

causes 6% 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 10% 1%
Invest in new facilities in

the U.S. 18% 22% 4% 43% 5% 12% 41% 3%
Invest in research and

development 15% 19% 7% 34% 8% 11% 31% 2%
Something else 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 29% 21% 15% 22% 16% 28% 24% 67%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)

129



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
44A. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 72% 72% 72% 64% 64% 76% 79% 72% 75% 73% 65%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 24% 28% 27% 22% 21% 25% 20% 21% 28%
Not very |mp0rtant 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 7%
Unimpo rtant 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (656) (842) (263) (408) (516) (311) (1,096) (162) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 72% 69% 69% 81% 71% 74% 74% 77% 68% 70% 75%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 26% 16% 23% 24% 23% 20% 26% 25% 22%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (534) (588) (376) (705) (420) (218) (267) (344) (549) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 72% 73% 66% 80% 67% 73% 79% 65%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 31% 18% 29% 24% 18% 27%
Not very Important 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,285) (529) (466) (456) (442) (458) (142)
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44B. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 53% 53% 42% 44% 53% 68% 54% 49% 50% 56%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 35% 43% 35% 34% 26% 34% 34% 36% 33%
Not very Important 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 10% 6% 10% 11% 8% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 6% 7% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (656) (841) (262) (408) (516) (311) (1,093) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 53% 44% 50% 68% 52% 54% 57% 55% 49% 55% 51%
Somewhat Important 34% 41% 34% 26% 33% 37% 32% 35% 35% 30% 39%
Not very Important 10% 1% 12% 4% 1% 7% 8% 6% 12% 12% 6%
Unimportant 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (534) (589) (374) (705) (420) (217) (267) (345) (547) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 53% 57% 41% 78% 45% 44% 71% 43%
Somewhat Important 34% 32% 43% 18% 40% 41% 21% 39%
Not very Important 10% 9% 13% 3% 11% 11% 6% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,284) (530) (465) (456) (441) (458) (142)
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44C. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 52% 48% 56% 62% 55% 51% 45% 50% 70% 52% 49%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 32% 26% 28% 31% 34% 31% 23% 25% 38%
Not very Important 12% 17% 8% 10% 11% 12% 16% 13% 4% 16% 6%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (658) (840) (263) (408) (515) (312) (1,096) (162) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 52% 74% 53% 26% 55% 50% 49% 62% 52% 47% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 23% 31% 38% 30% 27% 31% 25% 36% 33% 24%
Not very Important 12% 1% 12% 26% 10% 15% 15% 8% 10% 14% 16%
Unimportant 5% 2% 5% 10% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 7% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (533) (589) (376) (705) (420) (218) (267) (345) (547) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 52% 50% 78% 23% 80% 57% 23% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 21% 40% 16% 32% 40% 32%
Not very Important 12% 13% 1% 26% 3% 9% 24% 10%
Unimportant 5% 6% 1% 12% 2% 2% 12% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (440) (459) (142)
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44D. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 58% 57% 59% 49% 50% 61% 67% 57% 60% 63% 56%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 35% 30% 29% 27% 31% 28% 26% 28%
Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 13% 15% 9% 4% 10% 7% 10% 15%
Unimpo rtant 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (656) (842) (263) (408) (516) (311) (1,095) (163) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 58% 50% 55% 71% 59% 62% 54% 63% 54% 60% 54%
Somewhat Important 30% 34% 32% 22% 28% 29% 31% 24% 34% 30% 31%
Not very Important 10% 14% 9% 6% 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8% 12%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (535) (587) (376) (706) (419) (218) (267) (344) (549) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 58% 57% 41% 73% 41% 57% 74% 55%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 40% 22% 39% 31% 20% 34%
Not very Important 10% 10% 16% 4% 16% 10% 5% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
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44E. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 25% 20% 29% 31% 30% 23% 18% 23% 29% 32% 33%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 28% 31% 27% 22% 27% 25% 26% 29% 28%
Not very Important 23% 23% 22% 15% 19% 26% 26% 24% 18% 18% 16%
Unimportant 27% 32% 21% 23% 24% 29% 28% 28% 27% 21% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (657) (841) (262) (408) (516) (312) (1,096) (162) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 25% 42% 22% 8% 26% 23% 22% 28% 26% 21% 28%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 27% 17% 26% 24% 30% 33% 28% 22% 25%
Not very Important 23% 15% 22% 33% 21% 26% 19% 17% 22% 27% 21%
Unimportant 27% 11% 28% 42% 27% 27% 28% 22% 24% 31% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (534) (589) (875) (705) (420) (218) (267) (345) (548) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 25% 26% 46% 7% 49% 20% 9% 22%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 34% 15% 33% 33% 12% 32%
Not very Important 23% 23% 13% 32% 8% 26% 33% 22%
Unimportant 27% 26% 7% 46% 9% 22% 47% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
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44F. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 61% 57% 66% 66% 66% 58% 58% 60% 69% 70% 51%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 27% 29% 20% 30% 36% 30% 24% 22% 36%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 3% 9% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 2%
Unimpo rtant 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (658) (841) (262) (409) (516) (312) (1,095) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 61% 71% 59% 54% 61% 62% 62% 62% 61% 58% 67%
Somewhat Important 29% 23% 30% 34% 29% 29% 26% 29% 29% 32% 23%
Not very Important 7% 4% 7% 10% 6% 8% 10% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (535) (589) (375) (706) (420) (218) (267) (345) (548) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 61% 61% 74% 48% 76% 61% 50% 59%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 22% 38% 18% 32% 36% 28%
Not very Important 7% 7% 3% 10% 3% 5% 11% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
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44G. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 73% 67% 78% 66% 64% 78% 77% 74% 79% 68% 59%
Somewhat Important 20% 23% 17% 24% 22% 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 28%
Not very |mp0rtant 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 6%
Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (657) (841) (261) (409) (516) (312) (1,095) (163) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 73% 89% 68% 62% 77% 69% 68% 79% 75% 69% 73%
Somewhat Important 20% 9% 23% 27% 16% 24% 24% 14% 19% 23% 20%
Not very Important 5% 1% 5% 9% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (534) (588) (376) (705) (420) (218) (266) (345) (548) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 73% 73% 89% 58% 85% 76% 59% 76%
Somewhat Important 20% 21% 10% 31% 12% 18% 29% 15%
Not very Important 5% 5% 1% 9% 1% 4% 9% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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44H. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 70% 66% 74% 50% 55% 80% 85% 72% 72% 64% 63%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 22% 38% 32% 18% 14% 23% 21% 25% 31%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 9% 8% 1% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (657) (842) (263) (408) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 70% 79% 65% 69% 77% 70% 60% 76% 71% 65% 74%
Somewhat Important 24% 17% 28% 25% 17% 26% 33% 20% 25% 26% 21%
Not very Important 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Unimpo rtant 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (535) (588) (376) (706) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 70% 71% 78% 68% 72% 74% 68% 67%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 20% 27% 24% 22% 26% 22%
Not very Important 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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44l. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 47% 50% 45% 40% 38% 51% 55% 46% 50% 52% 45%
Somewhat Important 41% 38% 43% 39% 43% 41% 39% 42% 40% 30% 42%
Not very Important 9% 8% 9% 13% 14% 6% 5% 9% 5% 11% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 7% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (656) (839) (262) (407) (516) (310) (1,094) (162) (157) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 47% 41% 47% 53% 49% 45% 52% 56% 46% 44% 45%
Somewhat Important 41% 44% 41% 36% 38% 42% 39% 36% 44% 41% 41%
Not very Important 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (534) (587) (374) (702) (420) (218) (267) (345) (546) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 47% 48% 42% 57% 40% 48% 54% 42%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 44% 35% 44% 39% 38% 45%
Not very Important 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 11% 5% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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44J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 28% 28% 28% 34% 20% 24% 35% 26% 40% 33% 26%
Somewhat Important 43% 41% 45% 36% 38% 47% 47% 46% 33% 33% 40%
Not very Important 21% 22% 21% 21% 32% 20% 14% 21% 17% 24% 30%
Unimpo rtant 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 3% 7% 11% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (656) (840) (263) (406) (516) (311) (1,094) (162) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 28% 28% 28% 28% 31% 27% 23% 32% 24% 29% 27%
Somewhat Important 43% 45% 42% 42% 39% 43% 49% 44% 45% 42% 42%
Not very Important 21% 20% 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 17% 24% 21% 23%
Unimportant 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (533) (587) (376) (704) (420) (217) (267) (345) (546) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 28% 27% 28% 26% 30% 29% 25% 30%
Somewhat Important 43% 47% 48% 47% 46% 41% 45% 37%
Not very Important 21% 19% 18% 20% 19% 23% 21% 23%
Unimportant 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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44K. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 57% 55% 58% 49% 49% 64% 59% 55% 66% 63% 48%
Somewhat Important 35% 32% 37% 40% 38% 30% 36% 36% 27% 27% 42%
Not very Important 6% 9% 3% 7% 10% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 9%
Unimpo rtant 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (658) (841) (263) (408) (516) (312) (1,096) (162) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 57% 49% 56% 66% 56% 58% 60% 57% 58% 55% 57%
Somewhat Important 35% 41% 35% 28% 35% 34% 33% 33% 35% 36% 34%
Not very Important 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (534) (589) (376) (706) (420) (218) (267) (345) (548) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 57% 58% 48% 68% 48% 53% 65% 63%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 43% 28% 42% 40% 28% 27%
Not very Important 6% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 5% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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44L. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 60% 71% 49% 49% 73% 82% 66% 73% 58% 56%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 23% 36% 34% 22% 17% 26% 20% 26% 33%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 8% 13% 4% 1% 5% 4% 9% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 7% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (658) (840) (261) (409) (516) (312) (1,095) (162) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 66% 79% 58% 62% 72% 64% 56% 68% 69% 61% 69%
Somewhat Important 26% 18% 32% 25% 20% 29% 32% 23% 25% 29% 23%
Not very Important 6% 2% 7% 9% 5% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Unimportant 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (534) (589) (375) (707) (419) (218) (267) (343) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 66% 67% 79% 59% 73% 67% 60% 61%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 19% 31% 21% 25% 30% 27%
Not very Important 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
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44M. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 42% 34% 50% 40% 39% 42% 47% 43% 40% 40% 47%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 27% 32% 26% 27% 30% 28% 31% 32% 23%
Not very Important 18% 23% 13% 16% 19% 20% 15% 18% 17% 13% 22%
Unimportant 11% 13% 9% 12% 15% 11% 8% 11% 13% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (657) (841) (263) (408) (516) (311) (1,095) (163) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 42% 43% 39% 46% 45% 43% 41% 44% 45% 39% 44%
Somewhat Important 29% 33% 27% 26% 27% 28% 27% 28% 28% 29% 29%
Not very Important 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 18% 23% 15% 20% 20% 13%
Unimportant 11% 7% 14% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 6% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (535) (588) (875) (705) (420) (218) (267) (345) (548) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 42% 44% 44% 47% 48% 32% 49% 36%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 33% 24% 33% 26% 26% 30%
Not very Important 18% 18% 17% 18% 12% 30% 13% 18%
Unimportant 1% 10% 7% 12% 7% 12% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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44N. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 38% 41% 36% 43% 31% 37% 43% 38% 40% 39% 34%
Somewhat Important 47% 45% 49% 44% 46% 48% 49% 47% 42% 43% 60%
Not very Important 11% 11% 12% 1% 17% 12% 6% 11% 13% 16% 6%
Unimpo rtant 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (658) (837) (261) (409) (514) (311) (1,093) (162) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 38% 39% 35% 42% 37% 39% 43% 38% 36% 38% 42%
Somewhat Important 47% 48% 48% 44% 44% 52% 48% 49% 45% 49% 44%
Not very Important 11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 8% 9% 7% 15% 11% 13%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (533) (588) (374) (704) (419) (218) (266) (344) (546) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 38% 41% 42% 42% 43% 35% 42% 27%
Somewhat Important 47% 47% 49% 47% 46% 48% 47% 47%
Not very Important 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 19%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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440. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 51% 43% 58% 49% 48% 54% 50% 50% 69% 48% 39%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 22% 29% 22% 20% 21% 22% 16% 24% 33%
Not very Important 16% 19% 13% 17% 19% 13% 16% 16% 1% 18% 15%
Unimportant 11% 15% 8% 5% 11% 13% 14% 12% 4% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (658) (840) (262) (409) (516) (311) (1,094) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 51% 72% 46% 34% 53% 54% 45% 57% 46% 50% 52%
Somewhat Important 22% 20% 23% 24% 21% 20% 25% 22% 22% 23% 21%
Not very Important 16% 5% 19% 24% 16% 14% 16% 10% 23% 15% 15%
Unimportant 11% 3% 12% 19% 10% 13% 14% 12% 10% 12% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (535) (589) (374) (706) (419) (218) (267) (344) (548) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 51% 52% 72% 33% 71% 49% 35% 51%
Somewhat Important 22% 22% 21% 21% 19% 27% 20% 24%
Not very Important 16% 13% 4% 20% 7% 17% 21% 19%
Unimportant 1% 13% 3% 26% 2% 7% 24% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
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44P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 31% 33% 30% 41% 28% 30% 28% 28% 46% 38% 29%
Somewhat Important 49% 46% 52% 38% 48% 49% 58% 51% 39% 41% 55%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 17% 15% 15% 9% 14% 10% 17% 12%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (658) (840) (263) (409) (516) (310) (1,094) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 31% 33% 32% 27% 33% 30% 33% 35% 28% 32% 31%
Somewhat Important 49% 53% 46% 48% 45% 51% 53% 45% 50% 49% 51%
Not very Important 14% 10% 16% 15% 15% 14% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14%
Unimportant 6% 3% 5% 10% 7% 6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (535) (588) (875) (705) (420) (218) (267) (345) (547) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 31% 30% 34% 27% 33% 32% 27% 34%
Somewhat Important 49% 51% 54% 50% 53% 48% 50% 42%
Not very Important 14% 13% 10% 15% 11% 14% 15% 17%
Unimportant 6% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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44Q. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 44% 38% 42% 35% 39% 47% 39% 50% 44% 38%
Somewhat Important 42% 39% 45% 37% 43% 44% 44% 44% 34% 37% 37%
Not very Important 13% 12% 13% 16% 13% 13% 10% 12% 1% 12% 25%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 4% 0% 4% 5% 6% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (658) (840) (261) (409) (516) (312) (1,095) (163) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 41% 40% 38% 46% 43% 40% 38% 44% 36% 43% 40%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 43% 40% 39% 46% 48% 38% 45% 43% 42%
Not very Important 13% 14% 14% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 15% 11% 15%
Unimportant 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 1% 9% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (535) (588) (3875) (707) (419) (218) (267) (344) (549) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 41% 41% 39% 45% 43% 36% 44% 36%
Somewhat Important 42% 44% 44% 43% 38% 44% 43% 45%
Not very Important 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 16% 11% 8%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
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45. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 13% 16% 11% 13% 17% 15% 10% 14% 12% 14% 12%
Immigration 12% 14% 11% 6% 7% 13% 21% 14% 2% 11% 13%
The environment 8% 9% 8% 14% 11% 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 5%
Terrorism 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Gay rights 1% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Education 6% 7% 5% 17% 10% 2% 1% 5% 4% 16% 7%
Health care 18% 13% 24% 14% 21% 22% 14% 19% 20% 17% 14%
Social security 13% 14% 12% 3% 7% 16% 20% 13% 21% 6% 7%
The budget deficit 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Taxes 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Medicare 6% 5% 6% 1% 2% 5% 12% 6% 5% 4% 12%
Abortion 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 2% 9%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Gun control 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 10% 2% 4%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,450) (639) (811) (248) (386) (508) (308) (1,067) (154) (153) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The economy 13% 8% 14% 19% 1% 17% 15% 15% 12% 15% 11%
Immigration 12% 4% 11% 23% 11% 13% 16% 10% 10% 13% 15%
The environment 8% 13% 10% 1% 7% 8% 12% 10% 7% 7% 11%
Terrorism 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Gay rights 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Education 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5%
Health care 18% 27% 18% 9% 18% 20% 20% 22% 21% 17% 16%
Social security 13% 18% 10% 12% 18% 6% 9% 11% 13% 13% 14%
The budget deficit 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Medicare 6% 9% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Abortion 4% 1% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Gun control 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,450) (522) (565) (363) (683) (409) (210) (259) (336) (525) (330)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The economy 13% 14% 7% 20% 9% 14% 19% 7%
Immigration 12% 15% 3% 31% 2% 9% 27% 3%
The environment 8% 9% 15% 1% 17% 8% 1% 9%
Terrorism 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Gay rlghtS 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6%
Education 6% 4% 5% 2% 9% 6% 3% 9%
Health care 18% 19% 31% 7% 28% 21% 7% 20%
Social security 13% 12% 16% 10% 12% 15% 10% 19%
The budget deficit 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Taxes 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Medicare 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Abortion 4% 4% 1% 7% 2% 1% 9% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Gun control 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 7%
Totals 98% 102% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,450) (1,252) (521) (456) (444) (434) (448) (124)
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46A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 31% 22% 17% 18% 27% 40% 31% 6% 19% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 15% 17% 9% 8% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 15% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 42% 35% 48% 42% 48% 42% 38% 40% 66% 39% 33%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 12% 11% 3% 1% 4% 10% 16% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (658) (835) (259) (406) (516) (312) (1,094) (161) (157) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 27% 4% 21% 62% 24% 31% 26% 29% 24% 28% 25%
Somewhat favorable 16% 3% 20% 24% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 13% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8% 13% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 81% 37% 5% 42% 41% 47% 43% 43% 38% 49%
Don’t know 6% 3% 10% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (533) (584) (376) (703) (418) (217) (267) (344) (545) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 27% 31% 2% 67% 4% 18% 60% 10%
Somewhat favorable 16% 13% 1% 23% 5% 15% 25% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 7% 5% 4% 8% 14% 6% 16%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 42% 47% 90% 5% 81% 50% 6% 35%
Don’t know 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,283) (528) (466) (454) (440) (459) (140)
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46B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 26% 20% 10% 13% 25% 38% 27% 4% 13% 21%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 14% 13% 16% 18% 17% 17% 5% 16% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 18% 12% 12% 9% 11% 16% 17% 8%
Very unfavorable 32% 30% 33% 27% 34% 33% 31% 31% 38% 31% 33%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 32% 25% 13% 4% 13% 37% 23% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (654) (831) (259) (403) (514) (309) (1,087) (160) (157) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 23% 4% 15% 57% 20% 29% 23% 20% 22% 26% 23%
Somewhat favorable 16% 7% 17% 26% 15% 19% 18% 18% 19% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 15% 5% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 62% 28% 3% 31% 30% 38% 37% 33% 24% 40%
Don’t know 16% 11% 25% 9% 22% 10% 9% 13% 16% 22% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (531) (581) (373) (700) (415) (216) (264) (342) (544) (335)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 29% 2% 60% 4% 11% 57% 4%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 4% 26% 5% 18% 26% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 5% 14% 19% 6% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 75% 4% 69% 36% 4% 15%
Don’t know 16% 8% 6% 4% 7% 15% 8% 56%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,274) (525) (462) (454) (433) (459) (139)
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46C. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 20% 17% 20% 26% 21% 8% 27% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 12% 16% 27% 25% 23% 19% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 33% 34% 31% 22% 32% 33% 40% 33% 39% 24% 32%
Don’t know 21% 15% 27% 41% 31% 17% 4% 18% 33% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (655) (832) (257) (405) (513) (312) (1,090) (159) (157) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 21% 7% 18% 42% 19% 26% 19% 20% 18% 22% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 19% 23% 21% 19% 25% 24% 22% 20% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 33% 55% 28% 15% 31% 32% 38% 33% 35% 27% 39%
Don’t know 21% 15% 28% 15% 28% 12% 12% 17% 24% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (532) (583) (372) (701) (416) (216) (265) (341) (546) (335)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 4% 8% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 7% 37% 9% 17% 36% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 19% 26% 18% 26% 25% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 33% 40% 64% 21% 58% 34% 18% 14%
Don’t know 21% 11% 8% 8% 12% 19% 13% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,279) (527) (464) (455) (437) (458) (137)
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46D. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 20% 1% 12% 9% 14% 24% 15% 3% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 13% 13% 15% 18% 16% 1% 17% 10%
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 12% 14% 15% 17% 13% 22% 16% 17%
Don’t know 51% 42% 60% 58% 60% 54% 35% 51% 61% 41% 52%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (655) (834) (259) (406) (512) (312) (1,090) (160) (158) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 6% 15% 26% 14% 19% 13% 16% 15% 15% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 14% 14% 1% 20% 21% 12% 17% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 15% 26% 13% 5% 15% 12% 20% 16% 13% 13% 19%
Don’t know 51% 49% 56% 47% 57% 45% 44% 48% 53% 55% 47%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (530) (586) (373) (700) (417) (217) (267) (343) (544) (335)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 7% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 4% 28% 6% 11% 28% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 21% 13% 18% 21% 12% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 32% 6% 27% 17% 5% 9%
Don’t know 51% 46% 42% 46% 47% 48% 48% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,278) (526) (464) (454) (437) (458) (140)
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46E. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 12% 9% 18% 34% 20% 4% 18% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 14% 15% 19% 14% 18% 13% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 32% 34% 30% 22% 31% 34% 36% 32% 38% 27% 26%
Don’t know 28% 20% 36% 48% 39% 25% 10% 25% 42% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (652) (829) (257) (402) (511) (311) (1,086) (159) (155) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 5% 14% 42% 17% 23% 18% 15% 16% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 18% 19% 14% 18% 20% 13% 16% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 57% 30% 6% 29% 31% 40% 38% 32% 25% 38%
Don’t know 28% 23% 35% 24% 35% 22% 17% 27% 31% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (526) (584) (371) (698) (413) (217) (266) (341) (542) (332)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 5% 2% 9% 3% 5% 8% 1%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 4% 44% 5% 13% 40% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 9% 21% 10% 19% 21% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 39% 71% 11% 64% 35% 10% 14%
Don’t know 28% 17% 13% 15% 18% 27% 20% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,273) (525) (461) (449) (436) (456) (140)
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46F. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 11% 13% 7% 12% 12% 16% 11% 19% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 20% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 18% 27% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 12% 18% 16% 15% 10% 15% 9% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 37% 42% 33% 19% 30% 41% 51% 42% 17% 20% 49%
Don’t know 18% 13% 22% 37% 24% 15% 2% 14% 37% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (656) (833) (258) (403) (516) (312) (1,091) (161) (156) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 30% 5% 4% 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 11% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 34% 16% 4% 18% 21% 20% 24% 18% 15% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 13% 18% 11% 15% 12% 16% 16% 17% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 1% 36% 70% 32% 43% 42% 32% 36% 40% 39%
Don’t know 18% 12% 25% 11% 23% 11% 10% 16% 19% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (532) (583) (374) (702) (417) (216) (265) (343) (545) (336)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 12% 13% 29% 2% 26% 13% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 41% 5% 36% 20% 6% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 9% 19% 20% 10% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 37% 43% 8% 80% 11% 30% 74% 17%
Don’t know 18% 8% 7% 4% 9% 16% 8% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,279) (526) (464) (451) (439) (459) (140)
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46G. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 15% 20% 19% 26% 20% 21% 24% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 15% 9% 14% 7% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 31% 39% 25% 17% 20% 35% 46% 34% 19% 23% 36%
Don’t know 29% 20% 37% 49% 39% 26% 10% 26% 45% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (654) (832) (257) (403) (514) (312) (1,089) (161) (156) (80)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 14% 2% 3% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 35% 17% 8% 19% 22% 24% 30% 20% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14% 19% 13% 15% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 31% 1% 32% 55% 27% 37% 34% 29% 29% 33% 35%
Don’t know 29% 25% 36% 22% 36% 20% 16% 22% 33% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (532) (581) (373) (698) (417) (217) (267) (341) (543) (335)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 7% 13% 1% 13% 6% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 44% 8% 39% 23% 5% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 10% 16% 17% 12% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 10% 66% 9% 26% 62% 15%
Don’t know 29% 20% 18% 15% 23% 27% 20% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,278) (528) (463) (452) (436) (459) (139)
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47A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 13% 19% 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 31% 27% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 21% 27% 25% 26% 25% 22% 23% 32% 26% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 12% 18% 15% 1% 12% 13% 12% 16% 23%
Very unfavorable 36% 43% 31% 18% 29% 41% 49% 42% 12% 15% 43%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 24% 14% 6% 2% 9% 14% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (653) (830) (257) (405) (512) (309) (1,086) (160) (156) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 45% 3% 2% 18% 15% 15% 19% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 24% 42% 23% 6% 23% 25% 27% 27% 25% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 7% 15% 18% 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 36% 4% 37% 73% 32% 42% 40% 30% 38% 39% 36%
Don’t know 10% 2% 22% 1% 14% 4% 5% 10% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (531) (582) (370) (695) (416) (218) (266) (343) (540) (334)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 19% 36% 3% 30% 18% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 28% 51% 5% 46% 29% 6% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 8% 13% 11% 18% 11% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 3% 79% 8% 29% 75% 20%
Don’t know 10% 2% 1% 0% 5% 5% 4% 44%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,277) (530) (461) (454) (437) (452) (140)
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47B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 13% 14% 1% 12% 13% 18% 16% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 21% 18% 23% 23% 28% 24% 12% 22% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 16% 20% 17% 20% 18% 18% 20% 25% 21%
Very unfavorable 34% 31% 37% 25% 35% 37% 34% 34% 46% 26% 26%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 25% 13% 7% 2% 9% 16% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (653) (829) (259) (403) (511) (309) (1,089) (157) (155) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 13% 2% 4% 42% 13% 16% 12% 11% 9% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 6% 22% 46% 24% 26% 20% 22% 24% 23% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 23% 9% 17% 19% 23% 23% 19% 17% 20%
Very unfavorable 34% 68% 30% 2% 33% 34% 39% 34% 38% 29% 38%
Don’t know 10% 2% 22% 1% 14% 4% 6% 10% 11% 13% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (524) (582) (376) (697) (415) (216) (263) (345) (538) (336)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 13% 16% 1% 33% 5% 4% 32% 6%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 5% 43% 4% 23% 41% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 15% 19% 19% 25% 17% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 78% 5% 68% 41% 6% 18%
Don’t know 10% 2% 1% 0% 5% 6% 5% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,272) (523) (463) (453) (437) (454) (138)
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48. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 42% 49% 36% 27% 36% 46% 54% 48% 15% 25% 50%
About right 24% 19% 29% 27% 26% 21% 24% 21% 35% 37% 16%
Not liberal enough 12% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 9% 12% 15% 8% 11%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 32% 24% 21% 13% 18% 35% 31% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (656) (834) (260) (403) (516) (311) (1,094) (159) (157) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too liberal 42% 10% 41% 82% 36% 48% 52% 38% 42% 44% 44%
About right 24% 53% 14% 6% 25% 24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 25%
Not liberal enough 12% 20% 13% 2% 12% 13% 1% 14% 14% 9% 14%
Not sure 21% 17% 32% 10% 27% 15% 14% 23% 22% 23% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (531) (584) (375) (699) (418) (218) (265) (345) (544) (336)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too liberal 42% 49% 13% 89% 9% 41% 85% 13%
About right 24% 27% 48% 5% 43% 31% 8% 10%
Not liberal enough 12% 14% 26% 3% 36% 7% 1% 1%
Not sure 21% 10% 13% 3% 13% 20% 6% 76%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,281) (528) (465) (455) (439) (457) (139)
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49. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 39% 36% 41% 41% 41% 38% 37% 40% 45% 33% 29%
About right 21% 21% 21% 21% 23% 16% 27% 22% 12% 21% 24%
Not conservative enough 19% 23% 14% 7% 12% 24% 26% 20% 9% 16% 24%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 31% 24% 22% 10% 18% 35% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (657) (836) (262) (404) (516) (311) (1,094) (160) (158) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too conservative 39% 70% 36% 8% 37% 39% 49% 45% 42% 32% 42%
About right 21% 7% 14% 49% 20% 25% 16% 19% 18% 25% 20%
Not conservative enough 19% 5% 18% 35% 16% 22% 22% 13% 20% 18% 22%
Not sure 21% 18% 32% 8% 28% 14% 13% 23% 20% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (532) (585) (376) (703) (418) (218) (264) (345) (546) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too conservative 39% 45% 80% 12% 81% 47% 9% 11%
About right 21% 23% 4% 42% 8% 19% 37% 14%
Not conservative enough 19% 22% 5% 43% 3% 10% 46% 3%
Not sure 21% 10% 11% 4% 9% 23% 9% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,284) (530) (465) (456) (439) (458) (140)
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50. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 19% 13% 14% 25% 39% 28% 3% 20% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 22% 21% 19% 17% 20% 16% 11% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 1% 16% 12% 10% 6% 8% 14% 19% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 32% 44% 32% 41% 41% 37% 37% 57% 33% 28%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 17% 12% 5% 1% 6% 10% 17% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 17% 59% 21% 29% 24% 23% 21% 25% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 24% 27% 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 21% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 14% 6% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 78% 32% 4% 37% 39% 42% 41% 41% 33% 43%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 4% 12% 3% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 30% 1% 64% 3% 15% 56% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 3% 27% 8% 19% 28% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 6% 3% 8% 15% 7% 16%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 45% 89% 4% 78% 44% 6% 25%
Not sure 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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51A. Trump Approval on Issues — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 16% 17% 11% 13% 17% 23% 18% 8% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 23% 13% 19% 14% 18% 21% 19% 6% 18% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 14% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 5%
Strongly disapprove 32% 26% 37% 25% 34% 31% 34% 30% 47% 29% 32%
No opinion 25% 26% 24% 31% 29% 26% 15% 24% 30% 27% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (646) (823) (256) (400) (509) (304) (1,080) (158) (152) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 3% 10% 42% 16% 21% 15% 13% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 21% 28% 15% 22% 16% 15% 17% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 10% 9% 12% 11% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 65% 26% 4% 31% 31% 36% 36% 33% 28% 34%
No opinion 25% 15% 35% 20% 30% 16% 24% 24% 25% 26% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (521) (578) (370) (689) (413) (214) (261) (336) (538) (334)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 17% 19% 3% 39% 4% 9% 38% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 3% 32% 5% 16% 32% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 6% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 73% 5% 68% 38% 4% 14%
No opinion 25% 17% 12% 18% 1% 30% 20% 55%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,264) (520) (459) (450) (431) (453) (135)
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51B. Trump Approval on Issues — Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 18% 15% 7% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 15% 17% 16% 23% 19% 6% 16% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 13% 16% 11% 16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 36% 22% 35% 37% 36% 32% 46% 25% 35%
No opinion 19% 17% 21% 35% 23% 17% 6% 17% 27% 28% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (649) (814) (257) (402) (502) (302) (1,071) (158) (154) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 14% 4% 10% 33% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 18% 32% 16% 22% 12% 13% 18% 21% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 18% 19% 23% 14% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 33% 65% 29% 4% 32% 36% 39% 38% 37% 28% 35%
No opinion 19% 1% 27% 15% 24% 10% 16% 13% 18% 24% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,463) (519) (578) (366) (691) (410) (212) (260) (336) (533) (334)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 14% 16% 2% 31% 6% 9% 28% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 3% 34% 6% 14% 33% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 10% 19% 11% 20% 18% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 40% 77% 6% 66% 40% 8% 16%
No opinion 19% 11% 8% 10% 10% 17% 14% 54%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (1,256) (515) (460) (447) (433) (452) (131)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 18% 18% 10% 14% 18% 26% 20% 8% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 18% 13% 19% 21% 19% 8% 16% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 1% 14% 10% 12% 6% 10% 13% 14% 7%
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 38% 28% 38% 33% 36% 32% 48% 30% 33%
No opinion 20% 20% 20% 30% 25% 18% 11% 19% 22% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (651) (822) (258) (397) (511) (307) (1,082) (158) (154) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 3% 13% 41% 17% 22% 15% 11% 16% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 18% 3% 20% 31% 16% 20% 18% 19% 17% 21% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 13% 4% 12% 10% 7% 14% 10% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 71% 26% 4% 32% 34% 41% 37% 37% 30% 35%
No opinion 20% 9% 28% 19% 23% 13% 19% 19% 20% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (524) (578) (371) (690) (416) (216) (264) (338) (536) (335)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 22% 3% 45% 4% 11% 39% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 3% 33% 6% 16% 31% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 8% 4% 10% 15% 5% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 40% 80% 4% 73% 40% 4% 14%
No opinion 20% 13% 6% 14% 6% 16% 21% 49%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,267) (522) (460) (450) (433) (453) (137)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 29% 35% 24% 19% 22% 32% 39% 33% 14% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 12% 22% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 1% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 23% 32% 22% 30% 28% 30% 26% 39% 27% 29%
No opinion 14% 12% 16% 28% 19% 12% 4% 13% 23% 19% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,461) (646) (815) (255) (399) (504) (303) (1,073) (156) (153) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 29% 5% 26% 64% 25% 36% 32% 25% 26% 34% 28%
Somewhat approve 18% 12% 22% 21% 19% 18% 17% 23% 19% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 19% 9% 3% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 56% 23% 2% 27% 26% 31% 31% 28% 24% 31%
No opinion 14% 9% 21% 10% 19% 8% 9% 11% 16% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,461) (522) (574) (365) (685) (409) (216) (257) (337) (534) (333)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 29% 34% 4% 70% 8% 18% 64% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 9% 22% 11% 24% 21% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 20% 2% 17% 15% 2% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 63% 3% 58% 32% 4% 13%
No opinion 14% 7% 5% 3% 5% 1% 9% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,461) (1,258) (519) (455) (449) (429) (450) (133)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 15% 16% 10% 15% 15% 19% 16% 8% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 18% 22% 15% 19% 33% 24% 9% 20% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 1% 1% 15% 12% 10% 8% 9% 1% 15% 20%
Strongly disapprove 30% 27% 33% 24% 33% 32% 30% 29% 43% 26% 27%
No opinion 22% 21% 23% 29% 25% 24% 10% 21% 29% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (644) (824) (255) (403) (506) (304) (1,076) (155) (156) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 4% 12% 34% 15% 16% 15% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 8% 22% 38% 20% 27% 19% 22% 22% 25% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 12% 7% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 62% 25% 2% 28% 31% 37% 32% 34% 25% 33%
No opinion 22% 14% 29% 20% 25% 16% 21% 19% 23% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (522) (575) (371) (690) (415) (215) (264) (334) (538) (332)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 18% 3% 35% 7% 8% 30% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 5% 42% 5% 24% 40% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 11% 5% 12% 12% 6% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 37% 73% 3% 67% 37% 3% 8%
No opinion 22% 14% 9% 15% 9% 20% 20% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,260) (520) (458) (449) (432) (453) (134)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 21% 15% 12% 13% 18% 26% 20% 7% 16% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 14% 15% 16% 23% 18% 9% 15% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 19% 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% 18% 7%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 42% 30% 43% 37% 39% 37% 49% 28% 46%
No opinion 17% 15% 19% 25% 22% 18% 7% 16% 26% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (645) (824) (258) (404) (501) (306) (1,076) (154) (158) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 3% 14% 42% 16% 21% 18% 15% 17% 19% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 19% 28% 15% 21% 15% 16% 18% 20% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 72% 34% 4% 36% 39% 43% 41% 42% 32% 40%
No opinion 17% 11% 23% 17% 23% 10% 13% 14% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (522) (576) (371) (692) (416) (212) (264) (340) (536) (329)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 22% 2% 46% 4% 9% 41% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 2% 33% 6% 14% 32% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 13% 8% 16%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 84% 5% 76% 47% 5% 19%
No opinion 17% 10% 7% 10% 7% 16% 15% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,263) (518) (461) (451) (428) (455) (135)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 27% 18% 14% 16% 22% 33% 24% 8% 20% 22%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19% 7% 21% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 1% 9% 1% 11% 9% 9% 9% 13% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 38% 28% 36% 36% 33% 34% 43% 29% 24%
No opinion 15% 13% 18% 26% 18% 15% 5% 13% 28% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (641) (819) (257) (402) (502) (299) (1,068) (157) (154) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 3% 18% 50% 20% 26% 23% 21% 20% 23% 24%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 22% 30% 17% 20% 20% 19% 17% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 11% 4% 10% 11% 5% 10% 9% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 70% 27% 5% 32% 33% 41% 37% 38% 28% 36%
No opinion 15% 9% 22% 1% 20% 9% 10% 13% 15% 19% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,460) (516) (574) (370) (689) (413) (213) (262) (335) (531) (332)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 22% 27% 2% 57% 5% 13% 50% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 3% 31% 7% 20% 29% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 3% 11% 15% 5% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 40% 80% 5% 71% 41% 5% 13%
No opinion 15% 8% 5% 6% 5% 1% 10% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (1,253) (514) (456) (446) (431) (449) (134)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 13% 12% 10% 1% 1% 17% 13% 9% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 1% 14% 12% 13% 18% 16% 6% 1% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 1% 15% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 37% 28% 37% 32% 32% 32% 43% 31% 25%
No opinion 30% 31% 29% 33% 32% 33% 22% 29% 31% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,459) (644) (815) (257) (399) (506) (297) (1,069) (158) (151) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 12% 3% 9% 28% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 15% 26% 12% 20% 13% 13% 12% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 12% 7% 11% 13% 7% 16% 13% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 32% 63% 27% 5% 31% 32% 39% 36% 33% 28% 35%
No opinion 30% 17% 37% 34% 34% 20% 28% 23% 29% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,459) (521) (572) (366) (685) (411) (214) (263) (333) (533) (330)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 12% 15% 3% 30% 3% 7% 27% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 2% 28% 6% 11% 26% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 10% 6% 12% 13% 7% 13%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 73% 5% 69% 37% 5% 14%
No opinion 30% 24% 12% 31% 1% 32% 35% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,459) (1,257) (517) (456) (446) (431) (448) (134)
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511. Trump Approval on Issues — Gun control
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 24% 18% 12% 16% 22% 31% 23% 6% 20% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 20% 18% 15% 19% 18% 1% 19% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 8% 16% 9% 11% 7% 10% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 27% 40% 26% 35% 35% 36% 32% 49% 33% 28%
No opinion 17% 14% 20% 25% 23% 16% 8% 17% 21% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,467) (645) (822) (256) (399) (507) (305) (1,080) (154) (153) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 21% 4% 18% 46% 20% 23% 21% 19% 17% 26% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 19% 29% 17% 18% 17% 13% 21% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 7% 10% 12% 9% 15% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 69% 27% 4% 32% 36% 38% 38% 34% 28% 39%
No opinion 17% 1% 24% 14% 22% 11% 15% 14% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (522) (575) (370) (692) (414) (214) (263) (338) (534) (332)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 21% 25% 2% 52% 3% 13% 48% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 4% 29% 8% 19% 27% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 8% 6% 14% 9% 7% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 77% 4% 67% 43% 5% 15%
No opinion 17% 11% 8% 9% 8% 16% 13% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,467) (1,262) (519) (457) (448) (429) (455) (135)
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51J. Trump Approval on Issues — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 9% 14% 13% 23% 16% 10% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 19% 27% 14% 23% 25% 23% 11% 23% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 14% 9% 13% 1% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 39% 25% 38% 37% 36% 34% 48% 29% 37%
No opinion 15% 14% 16% 25% 21% 12% 7% 14% 21% 24% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (643) (824) (255) (402) (506) (304) (1,077) (158) (151) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 6% 10% 34% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 3% 25% 40% 21% 27% 18% 21% 20% 28% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 15% 8% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15% 9% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 70% 29% 4% 34% 35% 38% 39% 37% 31% 36%
No opinion 15% 8% 21% 14% 18% 9% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (527) (570) (370) (691) (413) (214) (261) (336) (538) (332)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 18% 3% 36% 4% 9% 33% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 3% 40% 6% 20% 39% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 9% 9% 14% 16% 10% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 81% 5% 70% 42% 7% 19%
No opinion 15% 9% 5% 9% 5% 13% 12% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,467) (1,261) (521) (457) (448) (429) (454) (136)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 32% 36% 28% 14% 23% 35% 48% 37% 13% 15% 34%
Somewhat approve 12% 15% 9% 17% 15% 11% 8% 10% 8% 24% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 9% 13% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 11% 7%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 43% 38% 41% 38% 35% 37% 53% 36% 30%
No opinion 10% 8% 11% 18% 14% 8% 3% 8% 18% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (646) (825) (257) (403) (506) (305) (1,075) (159) (156) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 32% 7% 30% 65% 28% 38% 33% 33% 30% 33% 31%
Somewhat approve 12% 4% 15% 17% 11% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 74% 32% 5% 37% 35% 44% 39% 40% 35% 40%
No opinion 10% 5% 14% 7% 13% 5% 6% 9% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (524) (581) (366) (695) (414) (215) (266) (336) (537) (332)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 32% 36% 4% 75% 7% 22% 68% 18%
Somewhat approve 12% 10% 3% 14% 6% 18% 13% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% 12% 5% 12%

continued on the next page ...

211



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 83% 4% 77% 42% 8% 24%
No opinion 10% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,263) (522) (457) (455) (429) (451) (136)
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51L. Trump Approval on Issues — Medicare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 19% 15% 14% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 17% 14% 13% 20% 31% 23% 5% 13% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% 14% 6% 12% 9% 13% 1%
Strongly disapprove 31% 26% 35% 22% 33% 32% 33% 29% 47% 28% 30%
No opinion 22% 22% 22% 33% 29% 21% 10% 21% 26% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (646) (821) (254) (401) (508) (304) (1,078) (154) (154) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 4% 12% 33% 16% 15% 12% 17% 13% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 6% 20% 38% 18% 25% 20% 19% 20% 22% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 13% 6% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 63% 25% 3% 30% 32% 32% 34% 33% 28% 31%
No opinion 22% 12% 29% 22% 25% 16% 24% 20% 22% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,467) (525) (573) (369) (689) (415) (214) (265) (340) (533) (329)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 17% 3% 33% 5% 8% 29% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 2% 43% 6% 21% 38% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 11% 6% 16% 15% 7% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 72% 3% 64% 36% 5% 16%
No opinion 22% 15% 11% 15% 9% 20% 21% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (1,262) (522) (458) (450) (430) (453) (134)
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51M. Trump Approval on Issues — Social security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 17% 14% 12% 15% 14% 20% 16% 15% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 17% 18% 1% 21% 29% 23% 6% 15% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 9% 12% 7% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 25% 34% 18% 34% 32% 31% 28% 41% 28% 30%
No opinion 22% 20% 24% 37% 28% 19% 11% 21% 31% 30% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (646) (822) (256) (398) (509) (305) (1,079) (156) (154) (79)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 15% 6% 12% 31% 17% 16% 13% 17% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 5% 20% 39% 17% 23% 21% 19% 17% 24% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 12% 8% 11% 13% 14% 11% 16% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 60% 24% 4% 31% 30% 29% 33% 31% 26% 31%
No opinion 22% 14% 31% 18% 24% 17% 24% 19% 22% 25% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468) (521) (575) (872) (689) (412) (217) (260) (337) (536) (335)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 17% 3% 33% 5% 12% 28% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 2% 41% 6% 14% 40% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 7% 16% 15% 7% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 68% 4% 59% 37% 5% 15%
No opinion 22% 16% 14% 14% 13% 21% 20% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,263) (518) (460) (449) (429) (455) (135)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 18% 13% 18% 23% 35% 26% 13% 18% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 7% 23% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 1% 18% 11% 11% 9% 11% 16% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 28% 36% 24% 34% 34% 33% 31% 43% 31% 25%
No opinion 15% 12% 17% 26% 20% 13% 4% 14% 21% 18% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,456) (644) (812) (252) (404) (504) (296) (1,070) (156) (151) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 5% 19% 50% 20% 28% 27% 22% 21% 26% 23%
Somewhat approve 19% 6% 19% 32% 19% 20% 13% 16% 18% 22% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 13% 6% 12% 11% 9% 11% 13% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 66% 26% 4% 31% 34% 38% 38% 33% 27% 35%
No opinion 15% 8% 23% 9% 18% 8% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,456) (517) (571) (368) (688) (407) (217) (260) (333) (533) (330)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 23% 29% 3% 59% 5% 14% 53% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 4% 28% 8% 18% 27% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 13% 5% 15% 16% 5% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 75% 3% 67% 39% 3% 15%
No opinion 15% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12% 11% 45%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,456) (1,253) (519) (452) (447) (428) (449) (132)

218



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
510. Trump Approval on Issues — Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 23% 12% 20% 28% 42% 31% 7% 19% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 22% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 11% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 18% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 8%
Strongly disapprove 26% 20% 30% 21% 30% 26% 24% 24% 40% 26% 25%
No opinion 17% 16% 19% 28% 22% 17% 7% 15% 27% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,450) (638) (812) (251) (400) (503) (296) (1,064) (155) (151) (80)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 27% 6% 23% 57% 25% 31% 27% 29% 24% 28% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 21% 24% 15% 20% 19% 15% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 19% 12% 5% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 19%
Strongly disapprove 26% 55% 19% 3% 25% 26% 26% 27% 27% 24% 27%
No opinion 17% 13% 25% 11% 23% 10% 16% 18% 17% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,450) (516) (567) (367) (683) (404) (217) (257) (332) (531) (330)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 27% 31% 3% 65% 3% 19% 59% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 8% 24% 10% 21% 23% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 19% 3% 22% 13% 3% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 26% 30% 59% 3% 55% 30% 3% 13%
No opinion 17% 11% 11% 5% 10% 17% 11% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,450) (1,248) (517) (450) (444) (423) (450) (133)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 27% 23% 15% 21% 23% 38% 28% 12% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 22% 17% 18% 17% 19% 9% 16% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 10% 14% 15% 9% 12% 10% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 24% 29% 19% 29% 28% 29% 26% 41% 24% 19%
No opinion 18% 16% 20% 33% 20% 16% 7% 14% 28% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (652) (832) (255) (403) (514) (312) (1,089) (158) (156) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 21% 55% 24% 28% 24% 24% 23% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 20% 27% 13% 22% 20% 18% 18% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 18% 12% 5% 12% 15% 15% 16% 11% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 57% 21% 2% 27% 26% 28% 25% 28% 25% 31%
No opinion 18% 13% 26% 1% 24% 10% 12% 17% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (532) (580) (372) (697) (417) (217) (265) (342) (541) (336)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 25% 29% 3% 60% 6% 18% 54% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 5% 26% 8% 18% 27% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 19% 5% 19% 15% 4% 11%

continued on the next page ...

221



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 27% 32% 63% 3% 58% 32% 4% 10%
No opinion 18% 11% 10% 6% 9% 16% 11% 54%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,278) (530) (464) (457) (435) (455) (137)
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51Q. Trump Approval on Issues — Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 10% 14% 19% 24% 20% 10% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 18% 13% 12% 24% 16% 7% 19% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 1% 9% 8% 9% 13% 7% 9% 8% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 29% 40% 30% 41% 34% 33% 34% 47% 30% 28%
No opinion 22% 23% 21% 33% 23% 22% 12% 20% 28% 24% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (652) (830) (254) (405) (514) (309) (1,089) (158) (154) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 3% 14% 40% 18% 21% 17% 17% 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 17% 27% 13% 17% 13% 18% 15% 19% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 11% 6% 11% 9% 12% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 71% 28% 4% 31% 36% 39% 37% 36% 31% 38%
No opinion 22% 9% 30% 23% 27% 17% 20% 19% 23% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (530) (580) (372) (695) (416) (218) (265) (341) (541) (335)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 22% 3% 44% 5% 9% 40% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 2% 30% 4% 17% 27% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 5% 11% 14% 6% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 79% 4% 73% 41% 4% 16%
No opinion 22% 14% 7% 17% 7% 19% 23% 54%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,274) (528) (461) (455) (434) (456) (137)
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52A. Trump Trump Words — Honest
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 21% 18% 13% 12% 19% 31% 23% 4% 8% 16%
Negative 45% 42% 47% 45% 47% 48% 38% 44% 53% 37% 46%
No Opinion 36% 36% 35% 42% 41% 33% 31% 32% 43% 55% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 20% 1% 17% 44% 18% 23% 18% 18% 19% 21% 19%
Negative 45% 74% 43% 13% 44% 45% 48% 45% 47% 41% 48%
No Opinion 36% 24% 39% 43% 38% 33% 34% 37% 34% 38% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 20% 23% 1% 50% 3% 11% 43% 15%
Negative 45% 46% 83% 9% 77% 54% 15% 31%
No Opinion 36% 31% 17% 41% 20% 34% 42% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52B. Trump Trump Words — Intelligent
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 34% 39% 30% 23% 21% 38% 48% 39% 16% 24% 29%
Negative 35% 33% 37% 38% 40% 35% 29% 35% 38% 34% 40%
No Opinion 30% 28% 33% 38% 39% 27% 22% 27% 46% 42% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 34% 7% 33% 68% 33% 37% 38% 36% 33% 37% 29%
Negative 35% 63% 34% 6% 34% 34% 41% 36% 36% 31% 41%
No Opinion 30% 31% 33% 26% 33% 29% 22% 29% 31% 32% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 34% 37% 4% 77% 9% 24% 69% 25%
Negative 35% 37% 72% 4% 69% 39% 9% 23%
No Opinion 30% 25% 25% 19% 22% 37% 22% 52%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 11% 11% 1% 5% 6% 10% 22% 14% 2% 1% 15%
Negative 32% 34% 32% 30% 35% 34% 30% 34% 29% 27% 32%
No Opinion 56% 55% 57% 65% 59% 56% 48% 53% 69% 71% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 11% 2% 8% 29% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12% 13%
Negative 32% 48% 32% 16% 28% 35% 42% 29% 33% 31% 37%
No Opinion 56% 51% 61% 55% 60% 53% 48% 61% 57% 57% 50%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 11% 14% 1% 31% 3% 5% 26% 7%
Negative 32% 36% 57% 17% 52% 36% 20% 19%
No Opinion 56% 50% 42% 52% 45% 59% 55% 75%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 19% 22% 17% 11% 9% 22% 29% 23% 2% 11% 24%
Negative 37% 34% 40% 40% 39% 40% 31% 38% 40% 36% 33%
No Opinion 43% 44% 43% 49% 51% 38% 40% 40% 58% 54% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 19% 2% 15% 47% 19% 24% 16% 17% 17% 22% 20%
Negative 37% 65% 34% 11% 36% 36% 45% 39% 37% 33% 45%
No Opinion 43% 33% 51% 42% 46% 40% 39% 44% 46% 45% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 19% 25% 1% 53% 2% 1% 47% 6%
Negative 37% 41% 72% 10% 70% 40% 1% 29%
No Opinion 43% 35% 27% 37% 27% 49% 42% 65%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 37% 43% 31% 23% 27% 40% 50% 42% 5% 27% 51%
Negative 24% 22% 25% 17% 27% 25% 23% 24% 25% 18% 23%
No Opinion 40% 35% 44% 59% 46% 35% 27% 34% 70% 55% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 37% 6% 35% 75% 31% 44% 38% 33% 40% 39% 33%
Negative 24% 48% 19% 3% 21% 25% 29% 24% 25% 19% 29%
No Opinion 40% 46% 46% 22% 47% 32% 33% 43% 35% 42% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 37% 41% 4% 84% 9% 25% 80% 16%
Negative 24% 27% 57% 2% 50% 27% 3% 14%
No Opinion 40% 31% 39% 14% 41% 48% 17% 70%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52F. Trump Trump Words — Strong
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 37% 42% 32% 23% 26% 40% 53% 42% 15% 24% 42%
Negative 25% 23% 26% 24% 28% 27% 19% 25% 26% 22% 22%
No Opinion 38% 35% 41% 54% 46% 33% 28% 33% 59% 55% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 37% 6% 35% 76% 34% 42% 37% 33% 37% 42% 32%
Negative 25% 46% 22% 4% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 22% 29%
No Opinion 38% 48% 43% 20% 42% 33% 38% 42% 38% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 37% 40% 4% 82% 7% 28% 76% 24%
Negative 25% 28% 55% 2% 50% 27% 4% 19%
No Opinion 38% 32% 41% 16% 43% 46% 19% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52G. Trump Trump Words — Bold
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 46% 51% 42% 39% 36% 51% 55% 52% 30% 21% 53%
Negative 13% 13% 13% 11% 17% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12%
No Opinion 41% 36% 45% 50% 47% 37% 33% 35% 58% 65% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 46% 18% 48% 77% 43% 51% 45% 40% 47% 52% 42%
Negative 13% 25% 11% 2% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 18%
No Opinion 41% 57% 41% 21% 44% 36% 41% 48% 40% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 46% 47% 15% 82% 18% 37% 82% 37%
Negative 13% 15% 29% 2% 28% 13% 2% 10%
No Opinion 41% 38% 55% 16% 53% 50% 16% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52H. Trump Trump Words — Experienced
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 19% 22% 15% 20% 14% 18% 22% 21% 9% 14% 21%
Negative 40% 38% 42% 35% 39% 43% 40% 41% 36% 33% 49%
No Opinion 42% 40% 43% 44% 47% 40% 38% 39% 55% 54% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 19% 3% 21% 33% 19% 18% 17% 18% 20% 20% 15%
Negative 40% 63% 38% 17% 37% 42% 48% 43% 41% 35% 45%
No Opinion 42% 34% 41% 50% 44% 40% 35% 39% 39% 46% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 19% 20% 1% 41% 6% 12% 38% 11%
Negative 40% 43% 70% 16% 66% 49% 18% 23%
No Opinion 42% 37% 28% 43% 28% 39% 44% 66%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52I. Trump Trump Words — Sincere
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 21% 25% 17% 8% 13% 22% 35% 24% 6% 12% 24%
Negative 40% 35% 45% 43% 44% 43% 31% 41% 44% 31% 33%
No Opinion 39% 40% 38% 49% 43% 35% 33% 35% 49% 57% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 21% 1% 17% 49% 18% 25% 19% 20% 20% 23% 19%
Negative 40% 67% 39% 1% 40% 38% 46% 40% 44% 36% 44%
No Opinion 39% 32% 44% 39% 42% 37% 36% 40% 36% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 21% 26% 1% 57% 3% 1% 50% 8%
Negative 40% 42% 76% 7% 72% 48% 12% 28%
No Opinion 39% 32% 23% 36% 25% 41% 38% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 22% 17% 14% 16% 19% 27% 22% 10% 12% 21%
Negative 16% 17% 15% 12% 16% 17% 18% 17% 14% 8% 19%
No Opinion 64% 60% 68% 74% 67% 64% 55% 61% 76% 80% 60%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 20% 29% 18% 11% 16% 23% 30% 23% 18% 17% 23%
Negative 16% 16% 15% 19% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 16% 19%
No Opinion 64% 55% 66% 70% 68% 58% 53% 63% 66% 67% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 20% 26% 41% 14% 37% 21% 12% 2%
Negative 16% 17% 12% 24% 13% 17% 21% 10%
No Opinion 64% 57% 47% 62% 50% 63% 67% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52K. Trump Trump Words — Effective
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 32% 38% 26% 21% 21% 35% 45% 36% 10% 21% 37%
Negative 29% 27% 31% 28% 32% 29% 27% 30% 30% 27% 23%
No Opinion 39% 35% 42% 51% 46% 36% 28% 34% 59% 52% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 32% 4% 30% 67% 28% 37% 33% 33% 31% 35% 29%
Negative 29% 54% 26% 5% 27% 30% 34% 30% 28% 26% 34%
No Opinion 39% 41% 44% 27% 45% 33% 33% 37% 41% 39% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 32% 36% 4% 74% 5% 24% 68% 17%
Negative 29% 33% 63% 4% 60% 34% 5% 16%
No Opinion 39% 31% 34% 21% 35% 42% 27% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52L. Trump Trump Words — Exciting
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 18% 24% 13% 10% 12% 22% 25% 21% 2% 11% 21%
Negative 26% 22% 29% 25% 28% 28% 21% 26% 31% 22% 22%
No Opinion 56% 54% 58% 65% 60% 50% 54% 53% 67% 67% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 18% 3% 16% 41% 19% 21% 17% 18% 16% 20% 18%
Negative 26% 42% 24% 8% 26% 26% 21% 25% 24% 24% 31%
No Opinion 56% 55% 60% 51% 55% 52% 62% 57% 60% 56% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 18% 21% 2% 44% 5% 12% 40% 6%
Negative 26% 27% 47% 7% 42% 30% 8% 26%
No Opinion 56% 52% 51% 49% 53% 58% 51% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 18% 21% 16% 1% 9% 20% 29% 22% 3% 6% 21%
Negative 31% 30% 32% 24% 34% 33% 30% 33% 25% 22% 31%
No Opinion 51% 49% 52% 65% 57% 47% 41% 46% 71% 71% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 18% 4% 16% 39% 18% 18% 14% 19% 17% 20% 15%
Negative 31% 49% 30% 12% 26% 36% 43% 30% 30% 28% 39%
No Opinion 51% 47% 55% 49% 56% 47% 44% 51% 54% 51% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 18% 21% 1% 44% 4% 11% 42% 4%
Negative 31% 36% 61% 12% 54% 35% 12% 23%
No Opinion 51% 43% 38% 44% 42% 55% 46% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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52N. Trump Trump Words — Hypocritical
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 45% 41% 49% 52% 45% 47% 36% 43% 62% 41% 45%
Negative 19% 23% 16% 8% 10% 23% 30% 23% 4% 5% 22%
No Opinion 36% 35% 36% 40% 44% 30% 33% 34% 34% 54% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 45% 77% 42% 15% 45% 43% 48% 47% 46% 40% 52%
Negative 19% 2% 17% 42% 17% 25% 19% 16% 15% 24% 19%
No Opinion 36% 21% 41% 43% 37% 32% 33% 37% 39% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 45% 47% 83% 10% 78% 54% 14% 36%
Negative 19% 23% 1% 50% 2% 9% 47% 8%
No Opinion 36% 30% 16% 41% 20% 37% 39% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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520. Trump Trump Words — Arrogant
Please check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 68% 65% 70% 66% 68% 72% 63% 68% 67% 63% 71%
Negative 10% 12% 8% 6% 5% 10% 17% 1% 5% 3% 12%
No Opinion 22% 23% 22% 28% 27% 18% 21% 20% 28% 34% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 68% 87% 69% 45% 66% 69% 72% 68% 74% 62% 71%
Negative 10% 2% 9% 20% 12% 9% 5% 11% 7% 10% 1%
No Opinion 22% 1% 22% 35% 22% 22% 22% 21% 18% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 68% 68% 91% 43% 89% 76% 50% 53%
Negative 10% 11% 1% 23% 1% 6% 21% 9%
No Opinion 22% 21% 8% 34% 10% 18% 29% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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53. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 10% 1%
Moderate 15% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 8% 14% 27%
Conservative 30% 32% 28% 19% 26% 32% 39% 33% 18% 22% 23%
Very conservative 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 13% 20%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 35% 30% 32% 20% 27% 45% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (656) (835) (261) (404) (515) (311) (1,090) (161) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Liberal 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Moderate 15% 7% 18% 20% 14% 16% 18% 16% 15% 16% 12%
Conservative 30% 20% 27% 47% 26% 37% 31% 25% 29% 32% 32%
Very conservative 19% 31% 13% 13% 18% 18% 18% 20% 21% 16% 20%
Not sure 29% 33% 37% 12% 32% 23% 29% 32% 29% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (531) (587) (373) (702) (419) (216) (266) (345) (543) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Moderate 15% 15% 6% 25% 8% 18% 22% 6%
Conservative 30% 36% 22% 53% 22% 27% 51% 5%
Very conservative 19% 21% 30% 12% 33% 17% 14% 4%
Not sure 29% 22% 37% 6% 31% 28% 9% 74%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,281) (529) (464) (456) (437) (457) (141)
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54. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 48% 51% 46% 37% 42% 51% 58% 51% 36% 42% 43%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 36% 38% 40% 38% 37% 36% 36% 47% 36% 36%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 23% 20% 12% 7% 13% 17% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (655) (839) (262) (405) (515) (312) (1,092) (162) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Says what he believes 48% 26% 45% 78% 47% 49% 45% 42% 49% 49% 52%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 63% 34% 14% 36% 39% 42% 42% 38% 35% 36%
Not sure 14% 11% 21% 8% 16% 12% 13% 16% 13% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (534) (586) (374) (705) (419) (217) (267) (343) (546) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 48% 50% 19% 86% 24% 43% 77% 39%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 39% 69% 10% 63% 44% 15% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 12% 4% 13% 14% 9% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,283) (530) (465) (456) (438) (459) (141)
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55. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 22% 24% 19% 10% 14% 22% 37% 26% 5% 10% 15%
Some 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 17% 16% 18% 9% 11% 30%
Not much 13% 14% 12% 23% 12% 11% 8% 10% 21% 28% 10%
Doesn’t care at all 42% 34% 49% 38% 46% 46% 36% 41% 53% 37% 41%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 12% 10% 3% 3% 4% 13% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (656) (839) (262) (406) (515) (312) (1,092) (162) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 22% 1% 16% 54% 20% 29% 18% 20% 19% 25% 21%
Some 17% 6% 20% 26% 15% 17% 21% 15% 19% 19% 13%
Not much 13% 12% 16% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14% 14% 11% 14%
Doesn’t care at all 42% 78% 39% 6% 43% 39% 45% 41% 44% 38% 47%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 5% 7% 4% 7% 9% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (533) (587) (375) (706) (420) (216) (267) (344) (545) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 22% 28% 61% 3% 10% 53% 10%
Some 17% 15% 27% 5% 17% 27% 17%
Not much 13% 9% 4% 14% 17% 9% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doesn’t care at all 42% 45% 85% 6% 76% 52% 7% 36%
Not sure 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,282) (530) (464) (457) (438) (459) (141)
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56. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 17% 21% 15% 11% 11% 16% 30% 21% 3% 13% 11%
Like somewhat 15% 16% 14% 11% 15% 17% 16% 17% 9% 9% 10%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 9% 11% 16% 16% 21%
Dislike somewhat 10% 10% 9% 14% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 15% 15%
Dislike a lot 39% 33% 45% 35% 44% 40% 36% 39% 44% 31% 39%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 15% 8% 4% 2% 4% 17% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (655) (837) (262) (406) (515) (309) (1,090) (162) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like a lot 17% 2% 12% 45% 18% 19% 12% 18% 14% 20% 17%
Like somewhat 15% 4% 15% 28% 14% 18% 19% 14% 16% 17% 12%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 8% 16% 12% 13% 13% 9% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Dislike somewhat 10% 8% 13% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 7%
Dislike a lot 39% 75% 34% 5% 38% 39% 44% 39% 42% 34% 45%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 4% 9% 2% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (534) (586) (372) (704) (419) (217) (266) (344) (544) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Like a lot 17% 21% 1% 47% 2% 10% 40% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Like somewhat 15% 15% 2% 29% 7% 11% 26% 14%
Neither like nor dislike 13% 9% 4% 1% 6% 17% 12% 19%
Dislike somewhat 10% 7% 6% 6% 5% 12% 12% 11%
Dislike a lot 39% 44% 84% 5% 77% 46% 7% 24%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,280) (530) (462) (457) (438) (456) (141)
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57. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 31% 35% 27% 21% 25% 31% 44% 34% 17% 23% 24%
Somewhat strong 23% 26% 19% 29% 25% 22% 17% 23% 13% 24% 38%
Somewhat weak 14% 12% 15% 18% 13% 14% 9% 12% 23% 21% 10%
Very weak 33% 27% 38% 32% 37% 33% 30% 31% 47% 33% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (654) (837) (261) (407) (512) (311) (1,090) (160) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very strong 31% 5% 27% 66% 29% 34% 34% 26% 29% 36% 29%
Somewhat strong 23% 12% 29% 26% 23% 21% 18% 25% 25% 22% 20%
Somewhat weak 14% 19% 15% 6% 15% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Very weak 33% 64% 29% 2% 33% 32% 33% 33% 34% 29% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (533) (584) (374) (703) (420) (216) (267) (342) (543) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very strong 31% 34% 2% 71% 6% 19% 62% 29%
Somewhat strong 23% 17% 7% 23% 13% 25% 29% 23%
Somewhat weak 14% 12% 18% 3% 16% 19% 6% 18%
Very weak 33% 37% 73% 3% 65% 37% 3% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,280) (529) (464) (456) (436) (458) (141)

249



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
58. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 30% 33% 27% 17% 23% 30% 46% 35% 6% 20% 28%
Not honest and
trustworthy 52% 46% 58% 54% 55% 54% 46% 49% 71% 51% 57%
Not sure 18% 21% 15% 29% 23% 16% 9% 16% 24% 29% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (656) (838) (262) (407) (514) (311) (1,091) (162) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest and trustworthy 30% 4% 26% 66% 27% 35% 30% 31% 28% 31% 29%
Not honest and
trustworthy 52% 89% 50% 13% 53% 50% 51% 53% 56% 47% 55%
Not sure 18% 7% 24% 21% 19% 15% 18% 16% 16% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (534) (586) (374) (705) (420) (216) (267) (344) (545) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 30% 34% 2% 72% 6% 20% 64% 17%
Not honest and
trustworthy 52% 54% 95% 1% 87% 64% 16% 44%
Not sure 18% 11% 2% 17% 6% 16% 20% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,282) (530) (464) (457) (438) (458) (141)
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59. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 41% 31% 23% 27% 40% 47% 41% 10% 22% 37%
No 51% 45% 57% 55% 54% 51% 46% 48% 66% 57% 47%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 22% 19% 9% 7% 10% 24% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (656) (838) (262) (407) (513) (312) (1,091) (162) (159) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 7% 33% 74% 33% 43% 33% 35% 33% 39% 35%
No 51% 85% 49% 15% 52% 49% 55% 53% 54% 47% 54%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 11% 16% 8% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (533) (586) (375) (706) (420) (215) (266) (344) (546) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 36% 39% 4% 79% 9% 26% 75% 17%
No 51% 53% 93% 11% 86% 64% 15% 43%
Not sure 13% 8% 3% 10% 6% 10% 10% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,282) (529) (465) (457) (437) (459) (141)
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60. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 21% 15% 26% 18% 29% 23% 13% 18% 33% 24% 35%
Fairly likely 26% 25% 27% 28% 25% 25% 27% 27% 29% 20% 20%
Fairly unlikely 21% 26% 17% 18% 17% 20% 30% 24% 7% 19% 23%
Very unlikely 14% 17% 12% 8% 8% 19% 18% 16% 6% 11% 15%
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 28% 22% 13% 12% 16% 25% 26% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (656) (839) (262) (406) (515) (312) (1,093) (162) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 21% 35% 20% 5% 23% 21% 17% 20% 24% 19% 20%
Fairly likely 26% 42% 21% 15% 27% 25% 20% 27% 31% 20% 30%
Fairly unlikely 21% 8% 21% 37% 19% 23% 33% 20% 20% 25% 18%
Very unlikely 14% 4% 14% 26% 12% 17% 14% 13% 12% 14% 18%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 16% 19% 14% 17% 19% 13% 22% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (533) (586) (376) (705) (420) (217) (267) (344) (546) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 21% 21% 37% 4% 33% 26% 5% 24%
Fairly likely 26% 26% 41% 10% 43% 28% 12% 20%
Fairly unlikely 21% 24% 9% 39% 12% 17% 38% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unlikely 14% 17% 2% 34% 2% 12% 29% 10%
Not sure 17% 12% 11% 12% 10% 17% 15% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,283) (530) (465) (457) (438) (459) (141)
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61. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 27% 33% 22% 18% 22% 29% 35% 30% 17% 16% 29%
Inappropriate 58% 52% 64% 55% 60% 60% 55% 57% 64% 57% 55%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 27% 18% 11% 9% 13% 19% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (656) (838) (261) (407) (514) (312) (1,092) (162) (159) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 27% 6% 24% 55% 28% 31% 21% 26% 27% 28% 26%
Inappropriate 58% 87% 55% 29% 56% 55% 65% 59% 58% 54% 64%
Not sure 15% 6% 21% 16% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (534) (586) (374) (705) (420) (216) (266) (344) (546) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 27% 30% 3% 61% 7% 20% 56% 14%
Inappropriate 58% 60% 93% 25% 86% 67% 29% 51%
Not sure 15% 10% 4% 14% 7% 13% 15% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,283) (530) (465) (456) (438) (459) (141)
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62. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 38% 44% 32% 25% 30% 40% 51% 41% 15% 28% 49%
Pessimistic 43% 37% 48% 45% 44% 42% 41% 42% 56% 35% 36%
Not sure 20% 19% 20% 30% 27% 18% 8% 16% 29% 37% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (654) (836) (260) (406) (513) (311) (1,089) (161) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Optimistic 38% 8% 34% 79% 35% 45% 39% 36% 40% 39% 34%
Pessimistic 43% 79% 38% 8% 40% 44% 47% 44% 45% 39% 46%
Not sure 20% 14% 28% 13% 25% 11% 14% 20% 15% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (534) (584) (372) (702) (420) (215) (266) (343) (544) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Optimistic 38% 42% 5% 84% 8% 30% 78% 17%
Pessimistic 43% 47% 87% 7% 82% 51% 1% 23%
Not sure 20% 12% 8% 9% 10% 19% 11% 60%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,282) (530) (464) (456) (437) (459) (138)
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63. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 41% 29% 18% 28% 36% 52% 41% 7% 20% 38%
No 50% 40% 58% 55% 54% 49% 42% 46% 69% 54% 48%
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 27% 17% 16% 6% 13% 24% 25% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (655) (837) (262) (407) (513) (310) (1,090) (162) (158) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 35% 6% 30% 75% 29% 44% 38% 34% 32% 38% 33%
No 50% 86% 48% 12% 52% 46% 47% 52% 53% 46% 50%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 13% 20% 10% 15% 14% 15% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (531) (585) (376) (703) (419) (217) (266) (344) (546) (336)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 35% 41% 5% 83% 8% 26% 73% 16%
No 50% 51% 91% 7% 83% 60% 16% 42%
Not sure 15% 8% 5% 9% 9% 13% 11% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,280) (528) (465) (454) (439) (458) (141)

257



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
64. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 0% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Somewhat approve 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 17% 18% 22% 18% 17% 13% 16% 19% 24% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 22% 14% 19% 24% 28% 23% 15% 20% 26%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 33% 19% 26% 38% 46% 38% 30% 15% 33%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 26% 19% 8% 5% 10% 20% 26% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (654) (838) (262) (405) (513) (312) (1,088) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 3% 1% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 10% 6% 8% 20% 10% 12% 8% 4% 11% 14% 10%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 19% 15% 19% 22% 14% 7% 22% 17% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 19% 22% 27% 19% 26% 27% 20% 22% 22% 26%
Strongly disapprove 34% 45% 35% 19% 29% 37% 45% 37% 36% 31% 37%
Not sure 13% 9% 19% 7% 16% 7% 10% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (534) (584) (374) (705) (419) (215) (267) (342) (546) (337)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 3% 15% 6% 7% 21% 3%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 13% 11% 12% 12% 23% 15% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 27% 22% 35% 21% 23% 30% 7%
Strongly disapprove 34% 41% 57% 30% 53% 36% 26% 13%
Not sure 13% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,281) (529) (465) (456) (437) (459) (140)
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65A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10% 26% 21% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 20% 27% 23% 26% 24% 23% 23% 31% 24% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 22% 10%
Very unfavorable 36% 44% 29% 17% 27% 41% 49% 41% 12% 14% 51%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 31% 17% 10% 6% 13% 17% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (652) (830) (257) (402) (513) (310) (1,086) (158) (156) (82)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 31% 4% 2% 14% 1% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 24% 47% 18% 6% 22% 25% 32% 28% 23% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 18% 10% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 36% 4% 38% 69% 30% 43% 37% 29% 39% 38% 35%
Don’t know 14% 6% 24% 8% 19% 8% 6% 12% 17% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (527) (582) (373) (699) (417) (215) (266) (344) (539) (333)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 12% 14% 27% 2% 21% 15% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 51% 4% 49% 27% 5% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 17% 11% 12%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 40% 3% 80% 7% 30% 73% 19%
Don’t know 14% 5% 5% 3% 7% 12% 8% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,275) (527) (464) (453) (435) (456) (138)
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65B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 21% 20% 22% 20% 30% 25% 9% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 18% 16% 15% 25% 24% 20% 21% 28% 25%
Very unfavorable 35% 33% 36% 24% 37% 39% 36% 36% 47% 24% 23%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 31% 17% 11% 3% 13% 19% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (651) (832) (257) (405) (512) (309) (1,087) (158) (156) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 2% 2% 21% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 5% 22% 47% 23% 24% 21% 21% 22% 27% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 23% 22% 23% 19% 19% 25%
Very unfavorable 35% 67% 31% 4% 32% 36% 43% 37% 38% 31% 37%
Don’t know 14% 6% 23% 8% 19% 8% 7% 12% 17% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (530) (582) (371) (698) (418) (216) (266) (344) (541) (332)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 8% 1% 15% 4% 4% 14% 4%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 3% 46% 5% 20% 44% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 15% 30% 16% 24% 27% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 77% 8% 70% 40% 8% 18%
Don’t know 14% 5% 4% 2% 6% 13% 7% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,276) (528) (463) (454) (435) (457) (137)
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66. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 17% 16% 20% 23% 19% 13% 21% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 18% 13% 17% 22% 22% 20% 17% 20% 20%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 29% 17% 30% 32% 41% 33% 34% 18% 25%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 47% 32% 23% 10% 24% 33% 36% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (651) (831) (261) (399) (512) (310) (1,084) (159) (158) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 4% 3% 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 16% 37% 19% 22% 20% 14% 20% 20% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 18% 21% 16% 23% 20% 20% 18% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 49% 29% 14% 28% 32% 40% 33% 33% 26% 37%
Not sure 26% 19% 35% 20% 32% 17% 16% 25% 28% 29% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (529) (580) (373) (700) (417) (213) (266) (342) (540) (334)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 7% 33% 12% 17% 33% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 24% 22% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 39% 61% 24% 54% 32% 20% 9%
Not sure 26% 15% 13% 1% 13% 25% 18% 72%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,272) (526) (463) (454) (432) (458) (138)
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67. McCarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Majority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 15% 15% 14% 16% 24% 18% 1% 19% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 13% 1% 12% 13% 18% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 18% 19% 17% 9% 17% 21% 20% 19% 17% 12% 18%
Not sure 46% 39% 52% 59% 53% 46% 31% 45% 55% 46% 45%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (652) (833) (258) (403) (514) (310) (1,087) (159) (157) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 5% 2% 3% 10% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 14% 33% 16% 20% 18% 16% 16% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 12% 12% 16% 18% 15% 12% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 18% 32% 16% 5% 16% 17% 24% 22% 15% 14% 24%
Not sure 46% 42% 53% 40% 50% 41% 37% 43% 51% 50% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (532) (579) (374) (703) (414) (216) (266) (341) (545) (333)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 5% 5% 1% 9% 4% 3% 8% 0%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 6% 34% 8% 15% 32% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 14% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 18% 21% 39% 7% 35% 20% 6% 9%
Not sure 46% 38% 37% 34% 37% 46% 39% 81%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,277) (528) (464) (455) (435) (458) (137)
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68. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 16% 14% 13% 19% 30% 21% 9% 21% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 8% 12% 15% 16% 13% 15% 12% 21%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 30% 20% 33% 34% 34% 33% 36% 20% 23%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 51% 37% 27% 12% 27% 36% 42% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (651) (827) (257) (400) (510) (311) (1,080) (160) (156) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 6% 1% 4% 15% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 20% 8% 15% 42% 17% 24% 20% 16% 18% 22% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 12% 12% 18%
Strongly disapprove 31% 57% 30% 5% 28% 31% 41% 35% 32% 27% 35%
Not sure 29% 23% 39% 22% 36% 22% 18% 30% 32% 32% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (527) (579) (372) (697) (417) (214) (264) (341) (541) (332)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 6% 8% 1% 15% 3% 3% 13% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 5% 41% 6% 16% 40% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 9% 20% 8% 18% 17% 4%

continued on the next page ...

268



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 69% 9% 65% 35% 9% 13%
Not sure 29% 18% 16% 14% 17% 28% 21% 76%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,271) (525) (463) (451) (433) (456) (138)
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69. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 15% 10% 17% 11% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% 19% 29% 25% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 12% 10% 1% 11% 13% 10% 1% 11% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 30% 14% 28% 40% 50% 40% 12% 16% 47%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 47% 30% 17% 7% 20% 30% 34% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,484) (653) (831) (259) (403) (510) (312) (1,085) (161) (157) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 10% 26% 3% 3% 10% 10% 12% 13% 8% 8% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 38% 17% 6% 22% 21% 19% 19% 22% 20% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 11% 16% 13% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 6% 35% 70% 30% 42% 38% 31% 35% 37% 36%
Not sure 23% 17% 34% 12% 28% 16% 14% 25% 24% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (531) (582) (371) (704) (416) (213) (265) (344) (541) (334)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 10% 12% 25% 2% 23% 12% 2% 1%

Somewhat approve 21% 22% 43% 4% 40% 21% 6% 14%

Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 16% 9% 14% 18% 7% 3%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 5% 78% 8% 30% 71% 15%
Not sure 23% 12% 11% 6% 16% 19% 12% 68%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,274) (526) (462) (454) (434) (457) (139)
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70. Next Speaker of the House
Do you think Nancy Pelosi should become the next Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives or do you think it should be some other Democrat?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Nancy Pelosi 23% 23% 23% 9% 17% 26% 33% 22% 35% 15% 18%
Some other Democrat 35% 36% 34% 25% 31% 38% 42% 38% 14% 31% 43%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 25% 23% 16% 11% 16% 27% 21% 18%
Don’t care 24% 28% 21% 41% 29% 20% 14% 24% 24% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (656) (835) (260) (405) (514) (312) (1,090) (160) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Nancy Pelosi 23% 49% 13% 8% 22% 25% 28% 23% 21% 20% 30%
Some other Democrat 35% 23% 33% 51% 32% 37% 41% 34% 36% 36% 33%
Not sure 18% 18% 20% 14% 20% 15% 8% 17% 18% 19% 18%
Don’t care 24% 11% 33% 26% 26% 23% 24% 27% 25% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (533) (583) (375) (704) (418) (216) (266) (344) (544) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Nancy Pelosi 23% 28% 51% 13% 44% 22% 12% 9%
Some other Democrat 35% 40% 24% 56% 25% 39% 50% 11%
Not sure 18% 15% 18% 8% 19% 20% 11% 28%
Don’t care 24% 17% 7% 23% 12% 19% 27% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,281) (529) (465) (456) (437) (459) (139)
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71. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 11% 8% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 19% 16% 21% 20% 23% 19% 26% 23% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 18% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 35% 21% 10% 16% 34% 41% 31% 14% 11% 32%
Not sure 34% 26% 42% 56% 42% 31% 16% 32% 42% 41% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (655) (828) (259) (404) (510) (310) (1,083) (160) (158) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 7% 17% 3% 4% 7% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 36% 16% 8% 18% 21% 25% 24% 21% 16% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 15% 14% 12% 12% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 6% 27% 52% 23% 34% 31% 23% 24% 31% 29%
Not sure 34% 29% 44% 25% 42% 23% 21% 31% 37% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (527) (582) (374) (699) (418) (215) (263) (341) (543) (336)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 7% 9% 16% 3% 15% 8% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 44% 7% 40% 23% 6% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 9% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 27% 34% 5% 65% 7% 20% 61% 6%
Not sure 34% 22% 21% 16% 25% 35% 21% 80%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,271) (523) (464) (453) (434) (457) (139)
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72. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 13% 11% 4% 9% 15%
About the same 26% 31% 22% 34% 26% 28% 18% 26% 23% 31% 24%
Less than usual 39% 38% 40% 17% 29% 42% 59% 42% 38% 21% 34%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 40% 35% 21% 10% 21% 36% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (656) (834) (260) (405) (514) (311) (1,090) (160) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than usual 10% 4% 7% 22% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10%
About the same 26% 18% 27% 35% 24% 33% 24% 23% 27% 29% 24%
Less than usual 39% 59% 32% 27% 36% 42% 46% 43% 39% 35% 42%
Not sure 25% 19% 34% 16% 30% 16% 19% 24% 25% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (530) (585) (375) (703) (419) (215) (265) (344) (543) (338)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More than usual 10% 12% 3% 23% 7% 5% 20% 3%
About the same 26% 26% 15% 36% 21% 29% 35% 13%
Less than usual 39% 47% 68% 31% 57% 43% 30% 15%
Not sure 25% 15% 14% 10% 15% 23% 15% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,278) (528) (464) (455) (437) (458) (140)
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73. Congressional Accomplishment - 5 point
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3%
Somewhat more than

usual 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 11%
About the same 26% 31% 22% 34% 26% 28% 18% 26% 23% 31% 24%
Somewhat less than

usual 18% 17% 20% 12% 14% 20% 26% 20% 17% 14% 13%
A lot less than usual 20% 21% 19% 5% 15% 22% 33% 22% 20% 8% 21%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 40% 35% 21% 10% 21% 36% 39% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (656) (834) (260) (405) (514) (311) (1,090) (160) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot more than usual 4% 2% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat more than

usual 6% 2% 4% 13% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7%
About the same 26% 18% 27% 35% 24% 33% 24% 23% 27% 29% 24%
Somewhat less than

usual 18% 28% 14% 15% 17% 21% 22% 24% 19% 16% 17%
A lot less than usual 20% 32% 17% 12% 19% 21% 24% 19% 19% 19% 25%
Not sure 25% 19% 34% 16% 30% 16% 19% 24% 25% 25% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (530) (585) (375) (703) (419) (215) (265) (344) (543) (338)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot more than usual 4% 5% 1% 10% 4% 3% 7% 0%
Somewhat more than

usual 6% 7% 1% 13% 3% 2% 13% 2%
About the same 26% 26% 15% 36% 21% 29% 35% 13%
Somewhat less than

usual 18% 20% 27% 15% 23% 21% 15% 12%
A lot less than usual 20% 26% 41% 16% 34% 22% 15% 3%
Not sure 25% 15% 14% 10% 15% 23% 15% 70%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,278) (528) (464) (455) (437) (458) (140)
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74. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 17% 20% 15% 12% 12% 13% 25% 18% 5% 8% *
Republicans in Congress 45% 43% 47% 45% 52% 45% 42% 45% 54% 45% *
Both equally 33% 37% 30% 34% 33% 38% 29% 32% 40% 38% *
Neither 2% 0% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% *
Not sure 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (611) (289) (322) (51) (148) (234) (178) (477) (65) (43) (26)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in Congress 17% 3% 16% 56% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 20% 15%
Republicans in Congress 45% 70% 30% 10% 42% 46% 53% 52% 47% 36% 51%
Both equally 33% 23% 47% 33% 34% 33% 32% 29% 31% 39% 32%
Neither 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (611) (300) (212) (99) (265) (179) (103) (116) (139) (203) (153)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 17% 17% 2% 51% 2% 10% 52% *
Republicans in Congress 45% 51% 73% 9% 75% 40% 8% *
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Both equally 33% 29% 21% 39% 18% 48% 36% *
Neither 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (611) (572) (339) (130) (272) (185) (131) (23)
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75. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 35% 40% 29% 21% 28% 35% 49% 39% 10% 27% 31%
About the same 26% 25% 27% 25% 30% 27% 22% 25% 27% 32% 24%
Getting worse 27% 23% 31% 29% 27% 30% 21% 26% 38% 17% 32%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 25% 15% 8% 8% 9% 24% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (657) (830) (259) (402) (515) (311) (1,088) (159) (159) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Getting better 35% 10% 30% 69% 29% 41% 41% 34% 30% 39% 32%
About the same 26% 35% 24% 19% 27% 29% 23% 27% 28% 25% 24%
Getting worse 27% 44% 27% 7% 26% 25% 29% 25% 29% 23% 33%
Not sure 12% 1% 18% 4% 18% 6% 7% 14% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (530) (583) (374) (700) (418) (216) (264) (344) (542) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Getting better 35% 39% 7% 76% 12% 24% 70% 19%
About the same 26% 27% 35% 16% 34% 32% 20% 12%
Getting worse 27% 27% 50% 7% 45% 34% 7% 26%
Not sure 12% 6% 8% 1% 9% 10% 4% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,277) (526) (465) (455) (435) (458) (139)

283



The Economist/YouGov Poll

December 2 - 4, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
76. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 25% 31% 20% 20% 22% 26% 30% 28% 14% 19% 24%
About the same 26% 25% 27% 25% 30% 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 32%
Lower 23% 22% 24% 21% 20% 25% 24% 24% 19% 20% 21%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 34% 27% 24% 21% 23% 41% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (657) (833) (260) (404) (515) (311) (1,089) (161) (159) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Higher 25% 10% 21% 49% 21% 32% 28% 22% 23% 29% 24%
About the same 26% 23% 27% 28% 26% 25% 26% 25% 26% 27% 25%
Lower 23% 42% 20% 7% 21% 25% 30% 30% 24% 15% 30%
Not sure 26% 25% 32% 16% 32% 18% 17% 23% 27% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (531) (584) (375) (703) (419) (216) (266) (343) (543) (338)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Higher 25% 26% 6% 49% 12% 17% 48% 14%
About the same 26% 27% 24% 31% 24% 32% 26% 17%
Lower 23% 26% 48% 7% 42% 28% 7% 14%
Not sure 26% 20% 22% 13% 22% 23% 19% 54%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,279) (527) (465) (454) (438) (459) (139)
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77. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 24% 29% 20% 23% 24% 25% 25% 26% 16% 17% 34%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 46% 48% 43% 41% 42% 45% 54% 47% 43% 44% 36%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 16% 28% 18% 22% 26% 18% 22% 23% 17% 22%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 18% 12% 4% 4% 5% 18% 22% 7%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (655) (833) (260) (405) (513) (310) (1,087) (162) (158) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 24% 12% 24% 40% 18% 31% 35% 22% 24% 25% 26%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 46% 54% 40% 46% 43% 51% 41% 47% 53% 44% 40%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 29% 24% 11% 28% 16% 19% 24% 17% 21% 26%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 4% 12% 3% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (532) (586) (370) (700) (419) (215) (267) (340) (544) (337)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 24% 28% 11% 48% 12% 19% 45% 12%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 46% 47% 53% 41% 52% 51% 42% 33%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 21% 32% 10% 33% 23% 10% 24%
Not sure 8% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 30%
Not sure (1) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,278) (528) (463) (456) (438) (456) (138)
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78. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Owned by you or your
family 65% 65% 64% 48% 49% 70% 82% 71% 37% 48% 57%
Rented from someone
else 33% 32% 34% 50% 48% 27% 17% 27% 57% 48% 39%
Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (650) (834) (256) (403) (514) (311) (1,089) (158) (158) (79)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Owned by you or your
family 65% 67% 59% 71% 50% 76% 85% 60% 67% 66% 63%
Rented from someone
else 33% 32% 39% 26% 46% 23% 13% 38% 31% 31% 35%
Other 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (531) (579) (374) (698) (419) (216) (265) (341) (541) (337)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Owned by you or your
family 65% 71% 71% 78% 61% 65% 74% 50%
Rented from someone
else 33% 27% 27% 21% 37% 34% 24% 45%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,278) (526) (466) (452) (437) (459) (136)
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79. Own mortgage
Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 42% 45% 37% 56% 45% 38% 43% 51% 41% 49%
No 56% 58% 55% 63% 44% 55% 62% 57% 49% 59% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (506) (585) (146) (253) (408) (284) (847) (88) (106) (50)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 44% 44% 42% 45% 33% 52% 59% 38% 42% 45% 49%
No 56% 56% 58% 55% 67% 48% 41% 62% 58% 55% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (399) (398) (294) (436) (341) (191) (186) (257) (401) (247)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 44% 46% 47% 47% 45% 43% 47% 30%
No 56% 54% 53% 53% 55% 57% 53% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (974) (409) (388) (324) (316) (371) (80)
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80. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 31% 38% 26% 22% 26% 30% 44% 34% 18% 26% 26%
The same amount of jobs 28% 30% 26% 34% 34% 29% 18% 27% 32% 28% 40%
Fewer jobs 22% 17% 26% 20% 22% 24% 21% 23% 24% 19% 14%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 24% 18% 17% 17% 16% 26% 27% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (656) (835) (259) (407) (514) (311) (1,091) (162) (157) (81)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More jobs 31% 11% 26% 63% 26% 38% 39% 32% 24% 35% 32%
The same amount of jobs 28% 33% 29% 22% 26% 32% 27% 24% 35% 28% 25%
Fewer jobs 22% 34% 23% 6% 25% 18% 24% 25% 21% 19% 26%
Not sure 18% 21% 23% 9% 24% 12% 10% 19% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (533) (583) (3875) (704) (419) (216) (267) (343) (544) (337)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More jobs 31% 36% 9% 69% 10% 21% 63% 22%
The same amount of jobs 28% 27% 33% 19% 35% 34% 22% 17%
Fewer jobs 22% 23% 39% 6% 36% 26% 7% 19%
Not sure 18% 14% 20% 6% 18% 20% 7% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,279) (529) (464) (455) (440) (457) (139)
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81. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3%
Somewhat worried 22% 21% 24% 24% 25% 23% 14% 22% 23% 28% 19%
Not very worried 72% 73% 70% 70% 68% 72% 80% 72% 71% 64% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (855) (406) (449) (146) (287) (329) (93) (612) (96) (99) (48)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7%
Somewhat worried 22% 24% 20% 24% 26% 25% 14% 19% 24% 20% 27%
Not very worried 72% 70% 74% 70% 66% 71% 81% 73% 73% 74% 65%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (855) (326) (329) (200) (331) (284) (170) (152) (203) (312) (188)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very worried 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3%
Somewhat worried 22% 21% 24% 18% 25% 23% 20% 21%
Not very worried 72% 73% 69% 78% 68% 70% 74% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (855) (755) (335) (256) (275) (267) (238) (75)
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82. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 25% 22% 28% 14% 19% 29% 35% 27% 20% 18% 20%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 39% 42% 36% 46% 43% 37% 29% 38% 44% 41% 37%
Not very hard 27% 27% 26% 28% 28% 27% 23% 28% 19% 25% 32%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 7% 12% 7% 16% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (854) (405) (449) (146) (287) (328) (93) (611) (96) (99) (48)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very hard — | would
probably have to take a
pay cut. 25% 29% 22% 23% 26% 22% 28% 28% 26% 22% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might
take a while before |
found a job that paid as
much. 39% 41% 40% 36% 37% 47% 32% 40% 39% 38% 40%
Not very hard 27% 21% 27% 33% 24% 26% 30% 24% 29% 27% 26%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 6% 10% 8% 7% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (854) (326) (328) (200) (331) (284) (169) (152) (203) (312) (187)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 25% 27% 31% 22% 28% 25% 24% 18%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 39% 37% 40% 34% 41% 42% 36% 34%
Not very hard 27% 28% 20% 38% 22% 23% 34% 26%
Not sure 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (854) (755) (335) (256) (275) (266) (238) (75)
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83. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 24% 22% 26% 22% 22% 25% 28% 25% 19% 24% 21%
Happy 38% 35% 40% 39% 39% 38% 32% 39% 33% 35% 37%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 27% 29% 24% 30% 24% 25% 34% 25% 38% 25% 29%
Unhappy 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Very unhappy 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (853) (403) (450) (146) (286) (327) (94) (610) (96) (99) (48)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very happy 24% 25% 21% 28% 24% 24% 25% 31% 22% 20% 29%
Happy 38% 42% 34% 38% 32% 40% 45% 33% 38% 39% 39%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 27% 23% 31% 24% 30% 25% 19% 28% 27% 30% 18%
Unhappy 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 3%
Very unhappy 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (853) (325) (328) (200) (331) (283) (169) (151) (203) (313) (186)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 24% 26% 26% 30% 26% 20% 28% 22%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Happy 38% 38% 38% 35% 39% 40% 37% 31%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 27% 26% 25% 27% 23% 30% 26% 31%
Unhappy 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Very unhappy 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (853) (755) (335) (256) (275) (265) (238) (75)
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84. 2018 Turnout
Did you vote in the November 2018 general election?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | voted on Election

Day in-person at the

polls 40% 40% 39% 26% 40% 43% 43% 42% 37% 23% 44%
Respondent voted -

method not asked 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Yes, | voted early

in-person 16% 15% 17% 13% 12% 16% 21% 16% 10% 20% 16%
Yes, | voted by

mail/absentee 19% 18% 19% 12% 13% 19% 27% 20% 16% 15% 13%
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 24% 26% 22% 49% 33% 20% 7% 20% 35% 41% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,390) (629) (761) (224) (377) (483) (306) (1,016) (154) (148) (72)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, | voted on Election

Day in-person at the

polls 40% 44% 33% 45% 37% 48% 44% 58% 49% 35% 22%
Respondent voted -

method not asked 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Yes, | voted early

in-person 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 16% 19% 4% 16% 26% 10%
Yes, | voted by

mail/absentee 19% 21% 16% 20% 16% 19% 25% 6% 14% 12% 47%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 24% 15% 35% 18% 31% 16% 9% 31% 20% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,390) (524) (515) (351) (632) (399) (215) (248) (315) (504) (323)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, | voted on Election
Day in-person at the
polls 40% 48% 47% 52% 40% 41% 48% 13%
Respondent voted -
method not asked 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Yes, | voted early
in-person 16% 19% 23% 18% 19% 15% 17% 6%
Yes, | voted by
mail/absentee 19% 23% 25% 21% 23% 17% 20% 8%
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 24% 9% 3% 8% 16% 25% 14% 72%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,390) (1,286) (530) (466) (440) (408) (439) (103)
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85. 2018 House vote
Which candidate did you vote for in the 2018 midterm election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the congressional district where you live?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Democratic Party

candidate 51% 46% 57% 60% 64% 50% 43% 48% 87% 57% 38%
The Republican Party

candidate 43% 48% 39% 31% 28% 45% 54% 49% 8% 29% 46%
Someone else 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don’t remember 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 10% 5%
| did not vote in that race 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (544) (593) (140) (291) (415) (291) (864) (113) (101) (59)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The Democratic Party

candidate 51% 96% 43% 1% 52% 49% 54% 58% 54% 47% 50%
The Republican Party

candidate 43% 3% 43% 97% 41% 47% 41% 39% 39% 49% 42%
Someone else 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t remember 2% 0% 7% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
| did not vote in that race 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (457) (393) (287) (481) (345) (196) (192) (269) (399) (277)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 51% 51% 96% 5% 94% 61% 8% 58%
The Republican Party
candidate 43% 44% 2% 91% 4% 30% 89% 18%
Someone else 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Don’t remember 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 20%
| did not vote in that race 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (1,131) (500) (421) (391) (327) (381) (38)
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86. Exit Status
What is your exit status?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
quotafull 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
redirect 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 11%
screenout 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
turbosample 96% 96% 95% 94% 93% 97% 98% 96% 98% 97% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,185) (528) (657) (210) (339) (407) (229) (876) (123) (126) (60)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
quotafull 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
redirect 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
screenout 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
turbosample 96% 96% 96% 95% 95% 97% 94% 97% 95% 95% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,185) (418) (465) (302) (548) (345) (174) (206) (287) (427) (265)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
quotafull 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
redirect 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
screenout 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
turbosample 96% 96% 97% 97% 96% 97% 95% 96%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,185) (1,013) (416) (366) (365) (354) (357) (109)
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87. Interview Disposition
How should this case be disposed?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Incomplete 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0%
Complete 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% 100% 98% 99% 95% 99% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (658) (842) (263) (409) (516) (312) (1,096) (163) (159) (82)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Incomplete 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Complete 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 99%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (535) (589) (376) (707) (420) (218) (267) (345) (549) (339)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Incomplete 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Complete 99% 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,286) (530) (466) (457) (442) (459) (142)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

December 2 - 4, 2018

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.269 to 5.834, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.694.

1500
1286 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

40 questions not reported.

You
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